
一个格子尺寸10.5x5.5
英语和二维码引导语在正反面

V-C是 公模 通用说明书



V-C

V-C

V-C V-C

V-C

Watch charging and activation

"(Please use 5V 1A and below charger to charge the device)"

Why the watch can't receive push notifications?
Before first use, the watch needs to be charged and activated;the 
Wireless charging with the connected wireless chargingelectro-mag-
netic suction cup on the back of the watch.

Download and install the APP

Reloj inteligente

Descargar la APP
Escanee el siguiente código QR, descargue e instale la APP.

Descargar e instalar la APP

Abre la APP y configura tu perfil

Vaya a "Dispositivo" y haga clic en "Añadir dispositivo".

Haga clic en su dispositivo en la lista de dispositivos escaneados

Conexión completa

Conectar el reloj

Carga y activación del reloj

"(Utilice un cargador de 5V 1A o inferior para cargar el dispositivo)"

¿Por qué el reloj no puede recibir notifica-
ciones push?

Guía rápida de uso

1. Asegúrate de que el Wireless de tu móvil está activado
2. Muestra la dirección "MAC" de tu reloj en "Ajustes" - "Acerca de".
3. Cuando el reloj se vincule a la APP por primera vez, espere a que aparezca un 
mensaje emergente para permitir que el reloj utilice el permiso Wireless 
(si ha restaurado accidentalmente Phone ajustes de fábrica del reloj, repita la 
operación anterior para conectar el reloj)".
4. Si el reloj se enciende durante más de 120 segundos sin conectarse a la APP, el 
reloj apagará automáticamente la conexión inalámbrica. Si desea conectar la APP 
en este momento, deberá activar la conexión inalámbrica ON/OFF en 
«Ajustes»_«Reloj» del reloj y, a continuación, realizar la operación anterior.

Antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, el reloj debe cargarse y activarse;Utilice 
el cargador magnético equipado para fijarlo a Phone contactos metálicos 
de la parte posterior del reloj, y el otro extremo del cargador puede ench-
ufarse a un cabezal de carga USB o al puerto USB del ordenador.

ESMontre intelligente

Téléchargement de l'APP
Scannez le code QR suivant, téléchargez et installez l'APP.

Télécharger et installer l'APP

Ouvrez l'APP et créez votre profil

Allez dans "Device", cliquez sur "Add Device".

Cliquez sur votre APPareil dans la liste des APPareils 
analysés.

Connexion terminée

Connexion de la montre

Chargement et activation de la montre

"(Veuillez utiliser un chargeur de 5V 1A ou moins 
pour charger l'APPareil. pour charger l'APPareil)"

Pourquoi la montre ne peut-elle pas recevoir des 
notifications push ?Guide d'utilisation rapide

1. Assurez-vous que la fonction Wireless de votre téléPhone portable est activée.
2. Affichez l'adresse "MAC" de votre montre dans "Réglages" - "A propos".
3. Lorsque la montre est reliée à l'APP pour la première fois, attendez qu'un 
attendre un message contextuel pour permettre à la montre d'utiliser 
l'autorisation Wireless 
(si vous avez accidentellement restauré les paramètres d'usine de la montre, 
veuillez répéter l'opération ci-dessus pour rétablir les paramètres d'origine. 
d'usine de la montre, veuillez répéter l'opération ci-dessus pour connecter la 
montre)."
4. Si la montre est allumée pendant plus de 120 secondes sans se connecter à 
l'APP, elle éteindra automatiquement la fonction sans fil. Si vous souhaitez 
connecter l'APP à ce moment-là, vous devez activer la fonction sans fil dans « 
Réglages »_« Montre » de la montre, puis effectuer l'opération ci-dessus.

Avant la première utilisation, la montre doit être chargée et activée ; Utilisez 
le chargeur magnétique fourni pour le fixer aux contacts métalliques situés au 
dos de la montre. L'autre extrémité du char geur peut être branchée sur une 
tête de charge USB ou sur le port USB d'un ordinateur.
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Intelligente Uhr

Herunterladen der APP

Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code, laden Sie die APP 
herunter und installieren Sie sie.

Herunterladen und Installieren der APP

Öffnen Sie die APP und richten Sie Ihr Profil ein

Gehen Sie zu "Gerät", klicken Sie auf "Gerät hinzufügen".

Klicken Sie auf Ihr Gerät in der Liste der gescannten Geräte

Bindung abgeschPhonesen

Anschließen der Uhr

Aufladen und Aktivieren der Uhr

"(Bitte verwenden Sie ein Ladegerät mit 5V 1A und weniger Ladegerät 
zum Aufladen des Geräts)"

Warum kann die Uhr keine 
Push-Benachrichtigungen empfangen?

Warnung:

Kurzanleitung zur Verwendung

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Wireless-Funktion Ihres Handys eingeschaltet ist.
2. Zeigen Sie die "MAC"-Adresse Ihrer Uhr in "Einstellungen" - "Über" an.
3. Wenn die Uhr zum ersten Mal mit der APP verbunden wird, warten Sie auf eine 
Pop-up-Meldung, um der Uhr die Verwendung von Wireless zu erlauben 
(wenn Sie versehentlich die Werkseinstellungen der Uhr wiederhergestellt haben Wenn 
Sie versehentlich die Werkseinstellungen der Uhr wiederhergestellt haben, wieder holen 
Sie bitte den obigen Vorgang, um die Uhr zu verbinden).
4. Wenn die Uhr länger als 120 Sekunden eingeschaltet ist, ohne dass eine Verbindung 
mit der APP hergestellt wurde, schaltet die Uhr automatisch die drahtPhonee Verbindung 
aus. Wenn Sie die APP zu diesem Zeitpunkt verbinden möchten, müssen Sie die draht-
Phonee Verbindung in den „Einstellungen“_„Uhr“ der Uhr ein- und ausschalten und 
dann den oben beschriebenen Vorgang ausführen.

Vor der ersten Verwendung muss die Uhr aufgeladen und aktiviert 
werden;Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte magnetische Ladegerät, um es an den 
Metallkontakten auf der Rückseite der Uhr zu befestigen. Das andere Ende des 
Ladegeräts kann an einen USB-Ladekopf oder einen USB-Anschluss des 
Computers angeschPhonesen werden.
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Orologio intelligente

Scaricare l'APP
Scansionare il seguente codice QR, scaricare e instal-
lare l'APP.

Scan the following QR code, download and install the APP.

Aprire l'APP e impostare il proprio profilo

Andare a "Dispositivo", fare clic su "Aggiungi dispositivo".

Fare clic sul dispositivo nell'elenco dei dispositivi scansionati.

Connessione completata

Collegamento dell'orologio

Ricarica e attivazione dell'orologio

"(Si prega di utilizzare un caricatore da 5V 1A o inferiore 
perper caricare il dispositivo)".

Perché l'orologio non può ricevere 
notifiche push?Guida rapida all'uso

1. Assicurarsi che la funzione Wireless del telefono cellulare sia attivata.
2. Mostrare l'indirizzo "MAC" dell'orologio in "Impostazioni" - "Informazioni".
3. Quando l'orologio viene collegato all'APP per la prima volta, attendere un mes-
saggio 
pop-up per consentire all'orologio di utilizzare l'autorizzazione Wireless. messag-
gio a comparsa per consentire all'orologio di utilizzare l'autorizzazione Wireless. 
(se si sono accidentalmente ripristinate le impostazioni di fabbrica dell'orologio). 
dell'orologio, ripetere l'operazione di cui sopra per collegare l'orologio)."
4. Se l'orologio rimane acceso per più di 120 secondi senza connettersi all'APP, 
l'orologio spegnerà automaticamente il wireless. Se si desidera connettere l'APP in 
questo momento, è necessario attivare/disattivare il wireless in “Impostazion-
i”_“Orologio” dell'orologio, quindi eseguire l'operazione sopra descritta.

Prima del primo utilizzo, l'orologio deve essere caricato e attivato; 
Utilizzare il caricatore magnetico in dotazione per collegarlo ai 
contatti metallici sul retro dell'orologio; l'altra estremità del 
caricatore può essere collegata a una testa di ricarica USB o alla 
porta USB del computer.

Ita

Ajustes del teléfono .
1.Asegúrate de que la activación/desactivación de push de mensajes 
está activada en tu teléfono móvil.
2. Asegúrate de que el mensaje se puede mostrar en la barra de 
notificaciones de tu teléfono. La información del dispositivo depende 
de si la información se puede leer en la barra de notificaciones del 
teléfono. Si no hay notificaciones en el teléfono, el dispositivo no 
podrá recibir mensajes push. (Necesitas encontrar Phone ajustes de 
notificación en tu teléfono para activar/desactivar las alertas de 
mensajes multimedia)
3.Activa Phone ajustes de accesibilidad de tu dispositivo. (Tendrás 
que encontrar Phone ajustes de accesibilidad en Phone ajustes de tu 
teléfono y activar Phone ajustes de accesibilidad de tu dispositivo)
Ajustes del Phone
1. Asegúrate de que la opción de enviar mensajes está activada en tu 
teléfono.
2.Asegúrate de que el mensaje puede mostrarse en la barra de 
notificaciones de tu teléfono,(Necesitas encontrar la configuración de 
notificaciones en tu teléfono y activar/desactivar la alerta de mensajes 
multimedia)

Paramètres du téléPhone .
1. assurez-vous que l'option push on/off des messages est activée sur 
votre téléPhone portable.
2. Assurez-vous que le message peut être affiché dans la barre de 
notification de votre téléPhone. Les informations sur l'APPareil 
dépendent de la possibilité de lire les informations dans la barre de 
notification du téléPhone. S'il n'y a pas de notifications sur le 
téléPhone, l'APPareil ne pourra pas recevoir de messages push. (Vous 
devez trouver les paramètres de notification dans votre téléPhone 
pour activer/désactiver les alertes de messages multimédias).
3. activez les paramètres d'accessibilité de votre APPareil. (Vous devez 
trouver les paramètres d'accessibilité dans les paramètres de votre 
téléPhone et activer les paramètres d'accessibilité de votre APPareil).
Réglages de l'Phone
1. Assurez-vous que la fonction « push on/off » est activée sur votre 
téléPhone.
2. assurez-vous que le message peut être affiché dans la barre de 
notification de votre téléPhone (vous devez trouver les paramètres de 
notification dans votre téléPhone et activer/désactiver l'alerte de 
message multimédia).

Telefoneinstellungen.
1. vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Push-Benachrichtigung auf Ihrem 
Mobiltelefon ein-/ausgeschaltet ist.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Nachricht in der Benachrichtigungsleiste 
Ihres Telefons angezeigt werden kann. Die Geräteinformationen 
hängen davon ab, ob die Informationen in der Benachrichtigungsleiste 
des Telefons gelesen werden können. Wenn auf dem Telefon keine 
Benachrichtigungen vorhanden sind, kann das Gerät keine 
Push-Nachrichten empfangen. (Sie müssen die 
Benachrichtigungseinstellungen Ihres Telefons aufrufen, um die 
Benachrichtigungen für Multimedia-Mitteilungen ein- oder 
auszuschalten)
3. Aktivieren Sie die Zugänglichkeitseinstellungen Ihres Geräts. (Sie 
müssen die Einstellungen für die Barrierefreiheit in den 
Telefoneinstellungen finden und die Einstellungen für die 
Barrierefreiheit Ihres Geräts aktivieren)
Phone-Einstellungen
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Push-Funktion für Nachrichten für Ihr 
Telefon aktiviert ist.
2. vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Nachricht in der 
Benachrichtigungsleiste Ihres Telefons angezeigt werden kann (Sie 
müssen die Benachrichtigungseinstellungen Ihres Telefons finden und 
die Multimedia-Benachrichtigung ein- oder ausschalten)

Impostazioni del telefono .
1. Assicurarsi che il messaggio push on/off sia attivato nel 
telefono cellulare.
2. Assicurarsi che il messaggio possa essere visualizzato nella 
barra delle notifiche del telefono. Le informazioni sul dispositivo 
dipendono dalla possibilità di leggere le informazioni nella barra 
delle notifiche del telefono. Se non ci sono notifiche sul telefono, 
il dispositivo non sarà in grado di ricevere i messaggi push. (Per 
attivare/disattivare gli avvisi di messaggi multimediali, è 
necessario trovare le impostazioni di notifica del telefono).
3. Attivare le impostazioni di accessibilità del dispositivo. (È 
necessario trovare le impostazioni di accessibilità nelle 
impostazioni del telefono e attivare le impostazioni di accessibilità 
per il dispositivo).
Impostazioni dell'Phone
1. Assicurarsi che il messaggio push on/off sia attivato per il 
telefono.
2. Assicurarsi che il messaggio possa essere visualizzato nella 
barra delle notifiche del telefono (è necessario trovare le 
impostazioni di notifica nel telefono e attivare/disattivare l'avviso 
di messaggio multimediale).

Phone settings.
1.Make sure the message push on/off is turned on in your mobile 
Phone.
2. Make sure the message can be displayed in the notification bar of 
your Phone. The device information depends on whether the 
information can be read in the notification bar of the Phone. If there 
are no notifications on the Phone, the device will not be able to 
receive push messages. (You need to find the notification settings in 
your Phone to turn on/off the multimedia message alerts)
3.Turn on the accessibility settings of your device. (You will need to 
find the accessibility settings in your Phone settings and turn on the 
accessibility settings for your device)
Phone Settings
1. Make sure the message push on/off is turned on for your Phone.
2.Make sure the message can be displayed in the notification bar of 
your Phone,(You need to find the notification setting in your Phone 
and turn on/off the multimedia message alert)

Slim horloge

De APP downloaden
Scan de volgende QR-code, download en installeer de APP.

De APP downloaden en installeren

Open de APP en stel je profiel in

Ga naar “APParaat”, klik op “APParaat toevoegen”.

Klik op je APParaat in de lijst met gescande APParaten

Verbinding voltooid

Het horloge aansluiten

Korte handleiding voor gebruik
NL

1. Zorg ervoor dat Wireless van je mobiele telefoon is ingeschakeld
2. Toon het “MAC”-adres van je horloge in “Instellingen” - “Over”.
3. Wanneer het horloge voor de eerste keer aan de APP wordt gekoppeld, wacht 
dan op een pop-upbericht om het horloge toestemming te geven om draadloos 
te gebruiken.
(als u per ongeluk de fabrieksinstellingen van het horloge hebt hersteld, herhaal 
dan de bovenstaande procedure om het horloge te verbinden).
4. Als het horloge meer dan 120 seconden aanstaat zonder verbinding te maken 
met de APP, schakelt het horloge automatisch de draadloze verbinding uit. Als u 
de APP op dat moment wilt verbinden, moet u de draadloze verbinding AAN/UIT 
zetten in de “Instellingen”-“Horloge” van het horloge en vervolgens de 
bovenstaande handeling uitvoeren.

Smart V-C Watch

Downloading the APP
Scan the following QR code, download and install the APP.

Open the APP and set up your profile

Go to the "Device", Click "Add Device"

Click on your device in the scanned devices list

Binding completed

Connecting the watch

Quick Guide To Use

1. Make sure the Wireless of your cell Phone is turned on
2. Show the "MAC" address of your watch in "Settings" - "About".
3. When the watch is linked to the APP for the first time, wait for a pop-up 
message to allow the watch to use Wireless permission (if you have 
accidentally restored the factory settings of the watch, please repeat the 
above operation to connect the watch).
4. lf the watch is turned on for more than 120 seconds without connecting 
to the APP, the watch will automatically turn off the Wireless. lf you want to 
connect the APP at this time, you need to turn on the Wireless ON/OFF in 
the "Settings"_"Watch" of the watch, and then do the above operation.
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Why can't wear a watch in a hot bath?
The temperature of the bath water is relatively high, and a lot of water 
vapor will be generated, and the water vapor is in the gas phase, and 
its molecular radius is small.It's easy to penetrate through the gap of 
the device case.When the tempera ture dropsit will condense into 
liquid water droplets again, which will easily cause a short circuit 
internal and damage the circuit board, and then damage the whole 
device.

Advertencia:
Avertissement :

Avvertenza:

Wireless Call
Open the APP to link the Wireless of the watch, and after synchronizing
the phone, you can make, answer or reject calls on the watch.

Sports Mode 
Enter the exercise mode (running, jumping rope, cycling, climbing) 
selection interface and start data monitoring.

Exercise Record
Record all exercise data.

Pedometer
Counts your pedometer data of the day, clears the data at 00:00am and 
can be viewed in the APP.

Sleep Monitor
Enable Sleep Monitor to monitor the quality of your sleep while you are 
sleeping

Always on Display
After setting, the watch screen will display the time afer it turns off

Watch Face Style
Ul style can be set to change

About
Display the MAC address, Wireless name,and version number of
the device.

Brightness
You can set the brightness level and backlight off time

Settings
You can set the vibration on or off and adjust the volume.

Language
After connecting to the APP, you can set the language on the APP or the 
watch side, and the language will be synchronised.

Music Players
After connecting the device, you can remote contral the music player on 
your phone.

Remote Shutter
After the watch is connected to the phone, open the shutter mode of 
the"APP" interface, click or shake the watch to take pictures, and the 
pictures will be automatically stored in the phone.

Find Mobile Phone

Znajdź telefon komórkowy

Trova telefono cellulare

Trouver un téléphone portable

When the watch and mobile phone are connected, tap the watch to find 
the mobilephone, long press the magnifying glass icon,the mobilephone 
will ring.

Weather
It could show the weather info of current and tomorrow on the weather 
page. Weather info is synced after con-necting with the APP it will not 
beupdated after a long disconneted.

Stop Watch
Tap the start button on stopwatch page to start timing, and tap the stop 
button to stop timing

Alarm
Alarms can be set in the APP or the watch, up to 8 alarms can beset. The 
watch will display an alarm icon and vibrate at the set time

Sedentary Reminder
Set the sedentary time, when the time comes, the bracelet will vibrate to 
remind you, and the inter face has a reminder label display

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. 

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

Important: Change or modifications not expressly APProved by the manufacturer 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Uygulamayı indirin ve yükleyin

Akıllı SaatV-C

APP'yi indirme
Aşağıdaki QR kodunu tarayın, uygulamayı indirin ve kurun.

Uygulamayı açın ve profilinizi ayarlayın

"Cihaz"a gidin, "Cihaz Ekle"ye tıklayın

Taranan cihazlar listesinde cihazınızın üzerine tıklayın

Bağlama tamamlandı

Saatin bağlanması

Kullanıma Yönelik Hızlı Kılavuz

1. Cep telefonunuzun Kablosuz özelliğinin açık olduğundan emin olun
2. Saatinizin "MAC" adresini "Ayarlar" - "Hakkında" bölümünde gösterin.
3. Saat ilk kez UYGULAMAYA bağlandığında, saatin Kablosuz iznini kullan-
masına izin vermek için bir açılır mesaj bekleyin (saatin fabrika ayarlarını 
yanlışlıkla geri yüklediyseniz, lütfen saati bağlamak için yukarıdaki işlemi 
tekrarlayın).
4. Saat UYGULAMAYA bağlanmadan 120 saniyeden uzun süre açık kalırsa, 
saat Kablosuz özelliğini otomatik olarak kapatır. Bu sırada UYGULAMAYI 
bağlamak istiyorsanız, saatin "Ayarlar"_"Saat" bölümünde Kablosuz özelliği-
ni AÇIK/KAPALI olarak açmanız ve ardından yukarıdaki işlemi yapmanız 
gerekir.
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Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein 
digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Diese Grenzwerte 
sind so ausgelegt, dass sie einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche Störungen 
bei der Installation in Wohngebieten bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt und verwendet 
Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den 
Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann es schädliche Störungen des 
Funkverkehrs verursachen. 

Es kann jedoch nicht garantiert werden, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine 
Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs 
verursacht, was durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, sollte 
der Benutzer versuchen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden 
Maßnahmen zu beheben: 
-Neuausrichtung oder Verlegung der Empfangsantenne. 
-Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät und dem Empfänger. 
-Anschluss des Geräts an einen anderen Stromkreis als den, an den der Empfänger 
angeschlossen ist. 
-Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/Fernsehtechniker, 
um Hilfe zu erhalten. 

Wichtig: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von dem für die 
Einhaltung der Vorschriften verantwortlichen Hersteller genehmigt wurden, können 
dazu führen, dass der Benutzer die Berechtigung zum Betrieb des Geräts verliert.

Das Gerät wurde so bewertet, dass es die allgemeinen RF-Expositionsanforderungen 
erfüllt. Das Gerät kann unter tragbaren Expositionsbedingungen ohne 
Einschränkungen verwendet werden.

Note : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux 
APPareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. 
Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les 
interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, 
utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé 
conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux 
communications radio. 

Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans 
une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à 
la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et 
en allumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les 
interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : 
-Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception. 
-Augmenter la séparation entre l'équipement et le récepteur. 
-Brancher l'équipement dans une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui 
auquel le récepteur est branché. 
-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide. 

Important : Tout changement ou modification non expressément APProuvé par le 
fabricant responsable de la conformité peut annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à faire 
fonctionner l'équipement.

L'APPareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière 
d'exposition aux radiofréquences. L'APPareil peut être utilisé sans restriction dans des 
conditions d'exposition portable.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas y se ha determinado que cumple los 
límites establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el 
apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación 
residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si 
no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias 
perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. 

No obstante, no se garantiza que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación 
concreta. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o 
televisión, lo que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se 
recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las 
siguientes medidas: 
-Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora. 
-Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 
-Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al que está 
conectado el receptor. 
-Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV para obtener ayuda. 

Importante: Los camb o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por el 
fabricante responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para 
utilizar el equipo.

L'APPareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière 
d'exposition aux radiofréquences. L'APPareil peut être utilisé sans restriction dans des 
conditions d'exposition portable.

Nota: Questa APParecchiatura è stata testata ed è risultata conforme ai limiti previsti 
per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi 
limiti sono concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze 
dannose in un'installazione residenziale. Questa APParecchiatura genera, utilizza e 
può irradiare energia in radiofrequenza e, se non viene installata e utilizzata secondo 
le istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. 

Tuttavia, non è possibile garantire che non si verifichino interferenze in una 
particolare installazione. Se questa APParecchiatura causa interferenze dannose alla 
ricezione radiotelevisiva, che possono essere determinate spegnendo e riaccendendo 
l'APParecchiatura, l'utente è invitato a cercare di correggere l'interferenza con una o 
più delle seguenti misure: 
-Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente. 
-Aumentare la distanza tra l'APParecchiatura e il ricevitore. 
-Collegare l'APParecchiatura a una presa di corrente su un circuito diverso da quello a 
cui è collegato il ricevitore. 
-Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radiotelevisivo esperto. 

Importante: cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente APProvati dal produttore 
responsabile della conformità possono invalidare l'autorizzazione dell'utente all'uso 
dell'APParecchiatura.

Il dispositivo è stato valutato per soddisfare i requisiti generali di esposizione alle 
radiofrequenze. Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato senza limitazioni in condizioni di 
esposizione portatile.

V-C Inteligentny zegarek 

Pobieranie aplikacji
Zeskanuj poniższy kod QR, pobierz i zainstaluj aplikację.

Pobierz i zainstaluj aplikację

Otwórz aplikację i skonfiguruj swój profil

Przejdź do „Urządzenie”, kliknij „Dodaj urządzenie”.

Kliknij swoje urządzenie na liście zeskanowanych urządzeń.

Połączenie zakończone

Podłączanie zegarka

Ładowanie i aktywacja zegarka

„(Do ładowania urządzenia należy używać ładowarki 5V 
1A lub niższej)”. ładowarki do ładowania urządzenia)”

Skrócona instrukcja obsługi
PL

1. upewnić się, że funkcja łączności bezprzewodowej w telefonie komórkowym jest 
włączona 
2. wyświetlić adres „MAC” zegarka w menu „Ustawienia” - „Informacje”. 
3. gdy zegarek jest połączony z aplikacją po raz pierwszy, poczekaj na wyskakujący 
komunikat, aby zezwolić zegarkowi na korzystanie z uprawnień 
bezprzewodowych. 
(Jeśli przypadkowo zresetowałeś zegarek do ustawień fabrycznych, powtórz 
powyższą operację, aby podłączyć zegarek).
4 Jeśli zegarek jest włączony przez ponad 120 sekund bez połączenia z aplikacją, 
zegarek automatycznie wyłączy łączność bezprzewodową. Jeśli chcesz połączyć się 
z aplikacją w tym czasie, musisz włączyć/wyłączyć łączność bezprzewodową w 
„Ustawienia”_„Zegarek” zegarka, a następnie wykonać powyższą operację.

Przed pierwszym użyciem zegarek należy naładować i aktywować; 
Użyj dołączonej ładowarki magnetycznej, aby przymocować ją do metalowych 
styków z tyłu zegarka, a drugi koniec ładowarki można podłączyć do głowicy 
ładującej USB lub portu USB komputera.

正

V-C Smart ur

Download af APP

Scan følgende QR-kode, download og installer APP'en.

Download og installer APP

Åbn APP'en, og opret din profil

Gå til »Enhed«, klik på »Tilføj enhed«

Klik på din enhed på listen over scannede enheder

Forbindelsen er gennemført

Tilslutning af uret

Opladning og aktivering af uret

»(Brug venligst en oplader på 5V 1A eller derunder til at oplade enheden)«

Hurtig guide til brug
DK

1. Sørg for, at din mobiltelefons trådløse netværk er tændt
2. Vis »MAC«-adressen på dit ur i »Indstillinger« - »Om«
3. Når uret forbindes med APP'en for første gang, skal du vente på en 
pop op-meddelelse, så uret kan bruge trådløs tilladelse.
(hvis du ved et uheld har gendannet urets fabriksindstillinger, skal du 
gentage ovenstående handling for at forbinde uret).
4. Hvis uret er tændt i mere end 120 sekunder uden at oprette 
forbindelse til APP'en, slukker uret automatisk for den trådløse 
forbindelse. Hvis du vil oprette forbindelse til APP'en på dette tidspunkt, 
skal du slå den trådløse forbindelse til/fra i urets »Indstillinger«-»Ur« og 
derefter udføre ovenstående handling.

Før første brug skal uret oplades og aktiveres;
Brug den medfølgende magnetiske oplader til at fastgøre til metalkontakterne 
bag på uret, og den anden ende af opladeren kan sættes i et USB-opladning-
shoved eller computerens USB-port.

Hvorfor kan uret ikke modtage push-med-
delelser?
--telefonens indstillinger.
1. Sørg for, at push-beskeder er slået til/fra på din mobiltelefon.
2. sørg for, at beskeden kan vises i notifikationslinjen på din 
telefon. Enhedsoplysningerne afhænger af, om oplysningerne kan 
læses på telefonens meddelelseslinje. Hvis der ikke er nogen 
meddelelser på telefonen, kan enheden ikke modtage 
push-beskeder. (Du skal finde meddelelsesindstillingerne på din 
telefon for at slå alarmerne for multimediebeskeder til og fra).
3. slå tilgængelighedsindstillingerne på din enhed til (du skal finde 
tilgængelighedsindstillingerne i telefonens indstillinger og slå 
tilgængelighedsindstillingerne for din enhed til).
Indstillinger for Phone
1. Sørg for, at push on/off for beskeder er slået til på din telefon.
2. sørg for, at beskeden kan vises i meddelelseslinjen på din telefon 
(du skal finde meddelelsesindstillingerne på din telefon og slå 
multimediebesked-alarmen til/fra).

Advarsler:
Bemærk: Dette udstyr er blevet testet og fundet i overensstemmelse med 
grænserne for en digital enhed i klasse B i henhold til del 15 i FCC-reglerne. 
Disse grænser er designet til at give rimelig beskyttelse mod skadelig 
interferens i en boliginstallation. Dette udstyr genererer, bruger og kan 
udstråle radiofrekvensenergi, og hvis det ikke installeres og bruges i 
overensstemmelse med instruktionerne, kan det forårsage skadelig 
interferens i radiokommunikation. 

Der er dog ingen garanti for, at der ikke vil forekomme interferens i en 
bestemt installation. Hvis dette udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens i 
radio- eller tv-modtagelse, hvilket kan afgøres ved at slukke og tænde for 
udstyret, opfordres brugeren til at forsøge at afhjælpe interferensen ved 
hjælp af en eller flere af følgende foranstaltninger: 
-Orientér eller flyt modtagerantennen. 
-Øg afstanden mellem udstyret og modtageren. 
-Tilslut udstyret til en stikkontakt på et andet kredsløb end det, som 
modtageren er tilsluttet. 
-Kontakt forhandleren eller en erfaren radio/tv-tekniker for at få hjælp. 

Vigtigt: Ændringer eller modifikationer, der ikke udtrykkeligt er godkendt 
af den producent, der er ansvarlig for overholdelse, kan gøre brugerens 
tilladelse til at betjene udstyret ugyldig.

[DE] Bi�e scannen Sie den QR-Code, um auf die ausführlichen Anweisungen in  Ihrer/Ihren 
bevorzugten Sprache(n) zuzugreifen.

Scan for full e-manual

[DA] Scan QR-koden for at få adgang �l detaljerede instruk�oner på dine foretrukne sprog.
[EN] Please scan the QR code to access detailed instruc�ons provided in your preferred 
language(s).

[CS] Naskenováním QR kódu získáte přístup k podrobným pokynům ve vámi preferovaném 
jazyce (jazycích).
[FR] Veuillez scanner le code QR pour accéder aux instruc�ons détaillées fournies dans 
votre ou vos langues préférées.

[IT] Scansiona il codice QR per accedere alle istruzioni de�agliate fornite nella/e tua/e 
lingua/e preferita/e.

[ES] Naskenujte prosím QR kód pro přístup k podrobným pokynům p oskytnutým ve vámi 
preferovaném jazyce (jazycích).
[NL] Scan de QR-code om toegang te krijgen tot gedetailleerde instruc�es in uw 
voorkeurstaal/talen.
[SV] Skanna QR-koden för a� få �llgång �ll detaljerade instruk�oner på di�/de språk du 
föredrar.
[EL] Σαρώστε τον κωδικό QR για να αποκτήσετε πρόσβαση σε λεπτομερείς οδηγίες που 
παρέχονται στις προτιμώμενες γλώσσες.
[PL] Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać dostęp do szczegółowych instrukcji w preferowanym języku 
(językach).
[HU] Kérjük, olvassa be a QR-kódot, hogy hozzáférjen a kívánt nyelv(ek)en található részletes 
utasításokhoz.
[PT] Digitalize o código QR para aceder a instruções detalhadas fornecidas no(s) seu(s) 
idioma(s) preferido(s).
[BG] Моля, сканирайте QR кода, за да получите достъп до подробни инструкции, 
предоставени на предпочитания от вас език(ци).

[HR] Skenirajte QR kod da biste pristupili detaljnim uputama na vašem željenom jeziku.
[ET] Palun skannige QR-kood, et pääseda juurde üksikasjalikele juhistele teie eelistatud 
keeles(t)es.
[PL] Skannaa QR-koodi saadaksesi tarkat ohjeet haluamallasi kielellä.

[LV] Lūdzu, skenējiet QR kodu, lai piekļūtu detalizē�em norādījumiem, kas snieg� vēlamajā(-s) 
valodā(-s).
[LT] Nuskaitykite QR kodą, kad gautumėte išsamias instrukcijas, pateiktas pageidaujama 
(-omis) kalba (-omis).
[RO] Scanați codul QR pentru a accesa instrucțiuni detaliate furnizate în limbile preferate.

[SK] Naskenujte QR kód, aby ste získali podrobné pokyny vo vami preferovanom jazyku 
(jazykoch).
[SL] Op�čno preberite kodo QR za dostop do podrobnih navodil v želenem jeziku(-ih).
[NB] Vennligst skann QR-koden for å få �lgang �l detaljerte instruksjoner på di� foretrukne 
språk.
[IS] Vinsamlega skannaðu QR kóðann �l að fá ítarlegar leiðbeiningar sem gefnar eru upp á 
tungumálinu sem þú vilt.
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Watch operating instructions

Your dial

Message notification

Swipe down Swipe up

Swipe Left

Swipe right

Swipe downSwipe up

Swipe Left

Swipe right

Shortcuts

Smart Stack

Card Functions

Watch Features

Połączenie bezprzewodowe
Otwórz aplikację, aby połączyć się z siecią bezprzewodową zegarka, a po 
zsynchronizowaniu telefonu możesz wykonywać, odbierać lub odrzucać 
połączenia na zegarku.

Przypomnienie o wiadomości
Aby móc przesyłać wszystkie wiadomości i powiadomienia z mediów 
społecznościowych, musisz włączyć autoryzację powiadomień w swoim 
telefonie.

Tryb sportowy
Przejdź do interfejsu wyboru trybu ćwiczeń (bieganie, skakanka, jazda na 
rowerze, wspinaczka) i rozpocznij monitorowanie danych.

Zapis ćwiczeń
Rejestruj wszystkie dane dotyczące ćwiczeń.

Krokomierz
Zlicza dane krokomierza z całego dnia, czyści dane o godzinie 00:00 rano. 
Dane można przeglądać w aplikacji.

Monitor snu
Włącz Monitor Snu, aby monitorować jakość snu podczas snu

Zawsze na wyświetlaczu
Po ustawieniu, po wyłączeniu zegarka na ekranie będzie wyświetlana 
godzina

Styl tarczy zegarka
Styl UL można ustawić tak, aby się zmieniał

to urządzenie
Wyświetl adres MAC, nazwę sieci bezprzewodowej i numer wersji 
urządzenia.

Jasność
Możesz ustawić poziom jasności i czas wyłączenia podświetlenia

Ustawienia
Możesz włączyć lub wyłączyć wibracje i dostosować głośność.

Język
Po połączeniu z aplikacją możesz ustawić język w aplikacji lub na zegarku, 
a język zostanie zsynchronizowany.

Odtwarzacze muzyki
Po podłączeniu urządzenia możesz zdalnie sterować odtwarzaczem 
muzyki w swoim telefonie.

Zdalna migawka
Po połączeniu zegarka z telefonem otwórz tryb migawki w interfejsie 
„APP”, kliknij lub potrząśnij zegarkiem, aby zrobić zdjęcia. Zostaną one 
automatycznie zapisane w telefonie.

Po połączeniu zegarka i telefonu komórkowego dotknij zegarka, aby 
znaleźć telefon komórkowy, naciśnij i przytrzymaj ikonę lupy, a telefon 
komórkowy zadzwoni.

Pogoda
Może wyświetlać informacje o pogodzie na dzień dzisiejszy i jutro na 
stronie pogody. Informacje o pogodzie są synchronizowane po połączeniu 
z aplikacją i nie będą aktualizowane po długim rozłączeniu.

Stoper
Aby rozpocząć pomiar czasu, dotknij przycisku Start na stronie stopera, a 
aby go zatrzymać, dotknij przycisku Stop.

Alarm
Alarmy można ustawić w aplikacji lub zegarku, można ustawić do 8 
alarmów. Zegarek wyświetli ikonę alarmu i zacznie wibrować o ustawionej 
godzinie

Przypomnienie o siedzącym trybie życia
Ustaw czas bezczynności, a gdy nadejdzie odpowiedni moment, 
bransoletka zawibruje, aby Ci o tym przypomnieć. Interfejs wyświetla 
etykietę z przypomnieniem

Instrukcja obsługi zegarka

Your dial

Powiadomienie o wiadomości

Przesuń w dół Przesuń w górę

Przesuń w lewo

Przesuń w prawo

Przesuń w dółPrzesuń w górę

Przesuń w lewo

Przesuń w prawo

Skróty

Inteligentny stos

Funkcje karty

Funkcje zegarka

Chiamata senza fili
Apri l'APP per collegare la rete wireless dell'orologio e, dopo aver 
sincronizzato il telefono, puoi effettuare, rispondere o rifiutare chiamate 
sull'orologio.

Promemoria messaggio
Per inviare tutti i messaggi e le notifiche dei social media, devi attivare 
l'autorizzazione alle notifiche sul tuo telefono.

Modalità Sport
Accedere all'interfaccia di selezione della modalità di esercizio (corsa, salto 
con la corda, ciclismo, arrampicata) e avviare il monitoraggio dei dati.

Registro degli esercizi
Registra tutti i dati degli esercizi.

Pedometro
Conta i dati del contapassi del giorno, cancella i dati alle 00:00 e possono 
essere visualizzati nell'APP.

Monitor del sonno
Abilita Sleep Monitor per monitorare la qualità del tuo sonno mentre 
dormi

Sempre in mostra
Dopo l'impostazione, lo schermo dell'orologio visualizzerà l'ora dopo lo 
spegnimento

Stile del quadrante dell'orologio
Lo stile Ul può essere impostato per cambiare

info
Visualizza l'indirizzo MAC, il nome wireless e il numero di versione del 
dispositivo.

Luminosità
È possibile impostare il livello di luminosità e il tempo di spegnimento 
della retroilluminazione

Impostazioni
È possibile attivare o disattivare la vibrazione e regolarne il volume.

Lingua
Dopo aver effettuato la connessione all'APP, puoi impostare la lingua 
sull'APP o sull'orologio: la lingua verrà sincronizzata.

Lettori musicali
Dopo aver collegato il dispositivo, puoi controllare a distanza il lettore 
musicale del tuo telefono.

Otturatore remoto
Dopo aver collegato l'orologio al telefono, aprire la modalità otturatore 
dell'interfaccia "APP", cliccare o scuotere l'orologio per scattare foto, che 
verranno automaticamente salvate sul telefono.

Quando l'orologio e il telefono cellulare sono connessi, tocca l'orologio 
per trovare il telefono cellulare, premi a lungo l'icona della lente 
d'ingrandimento e il telefono cellulare squillerà.  

Tempo atmosferico
Potrebbe mostrare le informazioni meteo di oggi e di domani sulla pagina 
meteo. Le informazioni meteo vengono sincronizzate dopo la connessione 
all'APP e non verranno aggiornate dopo una lunga disconnessione.

Cronometro
Tocca il pulsante di avvio sulla pagina del cronometro per avviare il 
cronometraggio e tocca il pulsante di arresto per interrompere il 
cronometraggio

Allarme
Le sveglie possono essere impostate nell'APP o sull'orologio, fino a un 
massimo di 8. L'orologio visualizzerà un'icona di allarme e vibrerà all'ora 
impostata.

Promemoria sedentario
Imposta il tempo sedentario, quando arriva il momento, il braccialetto 
vibrerà per ricordartelo e l'interfaccia ha un display con un'etichetta di 
promemoria

Guarda le istruzioni per l'uso

Your dial

Notifica del messaggio

Scorri verso il basso Scorri verso l'alto

Scorri verso sinistra

Scorri verso destra

Scorri verso il bassoScorri verso l'alto

Scorri verso sinistra

Scorri verso destra

Scorciatoie

Pila intelligente

Funzioni della carta

Caratteristiche dell'orologio

APPel sans fil
Ouvrez l'APPlication pour connecter le Wi-Fi à la montre. Après avoir 
synchronisé le téléphone, vous pourrez passer, répondre ou rejeter des 
APPels sur la montre.

RAPPel de message
Pour envoyer tous les messages et notifications sur les réseaux sociaux, 
vous devez activer l'autorisation de notification sur votre téléphone.

Mode Sport
Rufen Sie die Auswahloberfläche für den Trainingsmodus (Laufen, 
Seilspringen, Radfahren, Klettern) auf und starten Sie die Datenüberwachung.

Registre d'exercice
Enregistrez toutes les données d’exercice.

Pédomètre
Compte les données de votre podomètre de la journée, efface les données 
à 00h00 et peuvent être consultées dans l'APPlication.

Moniteur de sommeil
Activez Sleep Monitor pour surveiller la qualité de votre sommeil pendant 
que vous dormez

Toujours affiché
Après le réglage, l'écran de la montre affichera l'heure après s'être éteint

Style de cadran de montre
Le style Ul peut être configuré pour changer

information
Affiche l'adresse MAC, le nom du réseau sans fil et le numéro de version 
de l'APPareil.

Luminosité
Vous pouvez régler le niveau de luminosité et le temps d'arrêt du 
rétroéclairage

Paramètres
Vous pouvez activer ou désactiver la vibration et régler le volume.

Langue
Après vous être connecté à l'APPlication, vous pouvez définir la langue sur 
l'APPlication ou sur le côté de la montre, et la langue sera synchronisée.

Lecteurs de musique
Après avoir connecté l'APPareil, vous pouvez contrôler à distance le 
lecteur de musique sur votre téléphone.

Obturateur à distance
Une fois la montre connectée au téléphone, ouvrez le mode obturateur de 
l'interface « APP », cliquez ou secouez la montre pour prendre des photos, 
et les photos seront automatiquement stockées dans le téléphone.

Lorsque la montre et le téléphone portable sont connectés, appuyez sur la 
montre pour trouver le téléphone portable, appuyez longuement sur 
l'icône de la loupe, le téléphone portable sonnera.

Météo
La page météo pourrait afficher les informations météo actuelles et 
futures. Les informations météo sont synchronisées après la connexion à 
l'APPlication et ne seront pas mises à jour après une longue déconnexion.

Chronomètre
Appuyez sur le bouton de démarrage sur la page du chronomètre pour 
démarrer le chronométrage et appuyez sur le bouton d'arrêt pour arrêter 
le chronométrage.

Alarme
Les alarmes peuvent être configurées via l'APPlication ou la montre. 
Jusqu'à 8 alarmes peuvent être programmées. La montre affichera une 
icône d'alarme et vibrera à l'heure programmée.

RAPPel de sédentarité
Réglez le temps de sédentarité, lorsque le moment arrive, le bracelet 
vibrera pour vous le rAPPeler, et l'interface dispose d'une étiquette de 
rAPPel affichée

Mode d'emploi de la montre

Your dial

Notification de message

Glissez vers le bas Glissez vers le haut

Glissez vers la gauche

Glissez vers la droite

Glissez vers le basGlissez vers le haut

Glissez vers la gauche

Glissez vers la droite

Raccourcis

Pile intelligente

Fonctions de la carte

Caractéristiques de la montre

Message Reminder
To push all messages and social media notifications, you must turn on the 
notification authorization on your phone.

Immer im Blick
Nach der Einstellung zeigt der Bildschirm der Uhr nach dem Ausschalten 
die Uhrzeit an

Zifferblattstil
Ul-Stil kann geändert werden

Zeigt die MAC-Adresse, den WLAN-Namen und die Versionsnummer des 
Geräts an.

info

Helligkeit
Sie können die Helligkeitsstufe und die Ausschaltzeit der 
Hintergrundbeleuchtung einstellen

Einstellungen
Sie können die Vibration ein- oder ausschalten und die Lautstärke regeln.

Sprache
After connecting to the APP, you can set the language on the APP or the 
watch side, and the language will be synchronised.

Wetter
Auf der Wetterseite können aktuelle und morgige Wetterinformationen 
angezeigt werden. Die Wetterinformationen werden nach der Verbindung mit 
der APP synchronisiert und nach einer längeren Trennung nicht aktualisiert.

Stoppuhr
Tippen Sie auf der Stoppuhrseite auf die Schaltfläche „Start“, um die Zeitmessung zu 
starten, und tippen Sie auf die Schaltfläche „Stopp“, um die Zeitmessung zu stoppen

Alarm
Alarme können in der APP oder der Uhr eingestellt werden. Bis zu 8 Alarme 
sind möglich. Die Uhr zeigt ein Alarmsymbol an und vibriert zur eingestellten 
Zeit.

Sitzende Erinnerung
Stellen Sie die Zeit ein, die Sie sitzend verbringen. Wenn die Zeit gekommen ist, 
vibriert das Armband, um Sie daran zu erinnern. Die Benutzeroberfläche verfügt 
über eine Erinnerungsanzeige.

Drahtloser Anruf
Öffnen Sie die APP, um die Uhr drahtlos zu verbinden. Nach der 
Synchronisierung mit dem Telefon können Sie über die Uhr Anrufe 
tätigen, annehmen oder ablehnen.

Nachrichtenerinnerung
Um alle Nachrichten und Social-Media-Benachrichtigungen zu senden, 
müssen Sie die Benachrichtigungsautorisierung auf Ihrem Telefon aktivieren.

Sportmodus
Rufen Sie die Auswahloberfläche für den Trainingsmodus (Laufen, 
Seilspringen, Radfahren, Klettern) auf und starten Sie die 
Datenüberwachung.

Trainingsaufzeichnung
Zeichnen Sie alle Trainingsdaten auf.

Schrittzähler
Zählt Ihre Schrittzählerdaten des Tages, löscht die Daten um 00:00 Uhr 
und kann in der APP angezeigt werden.

Schlafmonitor
Aktivieren Sie den Schlafmonitor, um die Qualität Ihres Schlafs zu 
überwachen, während Sie schlafen

Musikplayer
Nachdem Sie das Gerät angeschlossen haben, können Sie den 
Musik-Player über Ihr Telefon fernsteuern.

Fernauslöser
Nachdem die Uhr mit dem Telefon verbunden ist, öffnen Sie den Auslösermodus 
der „APP“-Oberfläche, klicken oder schütteln Sie die Uhr, um Bilder aufzunehmen, 
und die Bilder werden automatisch auf dem Telefon gespeichert.

Handy finden
Wenn die Uhr und das Mobiltelefon verbunden sind, tippen Sie auf die Uhr, 
um das Mobiltelefon zu finden, drücken Sie lange auf das Lupensymbol und 
das Mobiltelefon klingelt.

Bedienungsanleitung ansehen

Your dial

Nachrichtenbenachrichtigung

Nach unten wischen Streichen Sie nach oben

Nach links wischen

Wischen Sie nach rechts

Nach unten wischenStreichen Sie nach oben

Nach links wischen

Wischen Sie nach rechts

Verknüpfungen

Smart Stack

Kartenfunktionen

Funktionen ansehen

Why can't wear a watch in a hot bath?
The temperature of the bath water is relatively high, and a lot of water 
vapor will be generated, and the water vapor is in the gas phase, and its 
molecular radius is small.It's easy to penetrate through the gap of the 
device case.When the tempera ture dropsit will condense into liquid 
water droplets again, which will easily cause a short circuit internal and 
damage the circuit board, and then damage the whole device.

Kablosuz Çağrı
Saatin Kablosuzunu bağlamak için Uygulamayı açın ve telefonu senkronize 
ettikten sonra, saat üzerinden arama yapabilir, gelen aramaları 
cevaplayabilir veya reddedebilirsiniz.

Mesaj Hatırlatıcısı
Tüm mesaj ve sosyal medya bildirimlerinin size iletilebilmesi için 
telefonunuzda bildirim yetkilendirmesini açmanız gerekmektedir.

Spor Modu
Egzersiz modu (koşu, ip atlama, bisiklet, tırmanma) seçim arayüzüne girin 
ve veri izlemeyi başlatın.

Uyku Monitörü
Uyurken uykunuzun kalitesini izlemek için Uyku Monitörünü etkinleştirin

Her Zaman Ekranda
Ayarlandıktan sonra, saat ekranı kapandıktan sonra saati gösterecektir

Hakkında
Cihazın MAC adresini, Kablosuz adını ve sürüm numarasını görüntüleyin.

Ayarlar
Titreşimi açıp kapatabilir ve ses seviyesini ayarlayabilirsiniz.

Dil
Uygulamaya bağlandıktan sonra dil ayarını uygulama üzerinden veya saat 
üzerinden yapabilir, dilin senkronize olmasını sağlayabilirsiniz.

Cep telefonunu bulun
Saat ve cep telefonu bağlandığında, cep telefonunu bulmak için saate 
dokunun, büyüteç simgesine uzun basın, cep telefonu çalacaktır.

Alarm
Alarmlar APP'de veya saatte ayarlanabilir, 8'e kadar alarm ayarlanabilir. 
Saat bir alarm simgesi görüntüler ve ayarlanan zamanda titreşir.

İzle Özellikleri

Why can't wear a watch in a hot bath?
The temperature of the bath water is relatively high, and a lot of water 
vapor will be generated, and the water vapor is in the gas phase, and its 
molecular radius is small.It's easy to penetrate through the gap of the 
device case.When the tempera ture dropsit will condense into liquid 
water droplets again, which will easily cause a short circuit internal and 
damage the circuit board, and then damage the whole device.

Draadloos bellen
Open de APP om de draadloze verbinding van het horloge te maken. 
Nadat u de telefoon hebt gesynchroniseerd, kunt u via het horloge 
gesprekken voeren, beantwoorden of weigeren.

Herinnering bericht
Om alle berichten en meldingen van sociale media te versturen, moet u de 
meldingsautorisatie op uw telefoon inschakelen.

Sportmodus
Ga naar de interface voor het selecteren van de trainingsmodus (rennen, 
touwtjespringen, fietsen, klimmen) en begin met het monitoren van de 
gegevens.

Slaapmonitor
Schakel Sleep Monitor in om de kwaliteit van uw slaap te controleren 
terwijl u slaapt

Altijd in beeld
Na het instellen wordt de tijd op het horlogescherm weergegeven nadat 
het is uitgeschakeld

info
Geeft het MAC-adres, de draadloze naam en het versienummer van
het APParaat weer.

Instellingen
Je kunt de trilling aan- of uitzetten en het volume aanpassen.

Taal
Nadat u verbinding hebt gemaakt met de APP, kunt u de taal op de APP 
of op het horloge instellen. De taal wordt dan gesynchroniseerd.

De mobiele telefoon vinden
Wanneer het horloge en de mobiele telefoon verbonden zijn, tikt u op het 
horloge om de mobiele telefoon te vinden en drukt u lang op het 
vergrootglaspictogram. De mobiele telefoon zal dan rinkelen.

Alarm
Alarmen kunnen worden ingesteld in de APP of het horloge. Er kunnen 
maximaal 8 alarmen worden ingesteld. Het horloge toont een 
alarmpictogram en trilt op de ingestelde tijd.

Horlogefuncties

Siempre en exhibición
Después de la configuración, la pantalla del reloj mostrará la hora después 
de que se apague.

Estilo de la esfera del reloj
El estilo UL se puede configurar para cambiar

información
Muestra la dirección MAC, el nombre inalámbrico y el número de versión 
del dispositivo.

Brillo
Puede configurar el nivel de brillo y el tiempo de apagado de la luz de 
fondo.

Ajustes
Puede activar o desactivar la vibración y ajustar el volumen.

Idioma
Después de conectarse a la aplicación, puede configurar el idioma en la 
aplicación o en el lado del reloj, y el idioma se sincronizará.

Clima
Podría mostrar la información meteorológica actual y de mañana en la página 
del tiempo. La información meteorológica se sincroniza al conectarse a la 
aplicación y no se actualiza tras una desconexión prolongada.

Cronómetro
Toque el botón de inicio en la página del cronómetro para comenzar a 
cronometrar y toque el botón de parada para detener el cronometraje.

Alarma
Se pueden configurar hasta 8 alarmas en la aplicación o en el reloj. El reloj 
mostrará un icono de alarma y vibrará a la hora establecida.

Recordatorio de sedentarismo
Establezca el tiempo de sedentarismo, cuando llegue el momento, la 
pulsera vibrará para recordárselo y la interfaz tiene una pantalla de 
etiqueta de recordatorio.

Llamada inalámbrica
Abre la aplicación para vincular la conexión inalámbrica del reloj y, 
después de sincronizar el teléfono, podrás realizar, responder o rechazar 
llamadas en el reloj.

Recordatorio de mensaje
Para recibir todos los mensajes y notificaciones de redes sociales, debes 
activar la autorización de notificaciones en tu teléfono.

Modo deportivo
Ingrese a la interfaz de selección del modo de ejercicio (correr, saltar la 
cuerda, andar en bicicleta, escalar) y comience el monitoreo de datos.

Registro de ejercicios
Registre todos los datos del ejercicio.

Podómetro
Cuenta los datos de tu podómetro del día, borra los datos a las 00:00 a. m. 
y se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Monitor de sueño
Habilite el Monitor de sueño para monitorear la calidad de su sueño 
mientras duerme

Reproductores de musica
Después de conectar el dispositivo, puede controlar de forma remota el 
reproductor de música en su teléfono.

Obturador remoto
Una vez que el reloj esté conectado al teléfono, abra el modo de obturador 
de la interfaz "APP", haga clic o agite el reloj para tomar fotografías y las 
fotografías se almacenarán automáticamente en el teléfono.

Encontrar teléfono móvil

Find mobiltelefon

Cuando el reloj y el teléfono móvil estén conectados, toque el reloj para 
encontrar el teléfono móvil, mantenga presionado el ícono de la lupa, el 
teléfono móvil sonará.

Ver instrucciones de funcionamiento

Your dial

Notificación de mensajes

Desliza hacia abajo Desliza hacia arriba

Deslizar hacia la izquierda

Desliza hacia la derecha

Desliza hacia abajoDesliza hacia arriba

Deslizar hacia la izquierda

Desliza hacia la derecha

Atajos

Pila inteligente

Funciones de la tarjeta

Características del reloj

Altid på skærmen
Efter indstilling viser urets skærm tiden, efter det slukker

Urskivestil
UL-stil kan indstilles til at ændres

Om
Vis enhedens MAC-adresse, navn på det trådløse netværk og 
versionsnummeret.

Lysstyrke
Du kan indstille lysstyrkeniveauet og tidspunktet for slukning af 
baggrundsbelysningen

Indstillinger
Du kan slå vibrationen til eller fra og justere lydstyrken.

Sprog
Når du har oprettet forbindelse til APPen, kan du indstille sproget på 
APPen eller på uret, og sproget vil blive synkroniseret.

Vejr
Den kan vise vejroplysninger for i dag og i morgen på vejrsiden. 
Vejroplysninger synkroniseres efter tilslutning til APPen og opdateres ikke 
efter længere tids afbrydelse.

Stopur
Tryk på startknappen på stopurssiden for at starte tidtagningen, og tryk 
på stopknappen for at stoppe tidtagningen 

Alarm
Alarmer kan indstilles i APPen eller uret, op til 8 alarmer kan indstilles. Uret 
viser et alarmikon og vibrerer på det indstillede tidspunkt.

Stillesiddende påmindelse
Indstil den stillesiddende tid, når tiden kommer, vil armbåndet vibrere for 
at minde dig om det, og brugerfladen har en påmindelsesmærkatvisning.

Trådløst opkald
Åbn APPen for at forbinde urets trådløse forbindelse, og efter synkronisering 
af telefonen kan du foretage, besvare eller afvise opkald på uret.

Beskedpåmindelse
For at sende alle beskeder og notifikationer på sociale medier, skal du 
aktivere notifikationsgodkendelse på din telefon.

Sportstilstand
Gå ind i valgmenuen for træningstilstand (løb, sjippetov, cykling, klatring), 
og start dataovervågningen.

Træningsjournal
Registrer alle træningsdata.

Skridttæller
Tæller dine skridttællerdata for dagen, sletter dataene kl. 00:00 og kan ses 
i APPen.

Søvnmonitor
Aktivér Søvnovervågning for at overvåge kvaliteten af   din søvn, mens du 
sover

Musikafspillere
Når du har tilsluttet enheden, kan du fjernbetjene musikafspilleren på din 
telefon.

Fjernbetjent lukker
Når uret er tilsluttet telefonen, skal du åbne lukkertilstanden i 
"APP"-grænsefladen, klikke eller ryste uret for at tage billeder, og 
billederne gemmes automatisk i telefonen.

Når uret og mobiltelefonen er forbundet, skal du trykke på uret for at 
finde mobiltelefonen, trykke længe på forstørrelsesglasikonet, hvorefter 
mobiltelefonen ringer.

Se brugsanvisningen
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Beskednotifikation

Stryg ned Stryg op

Stryg til venstre

Stryg til højre

Stryg nedStryg op

Stryg til venstre

Stryg til højre

Genveje

Smart Stack

Kortfunktioner

Urfunktioner



V-C V-C

V-C

V-C

V-C Έξυπνο ρολόι

Λήψη της εφαρμογής

Σαρώστε τον ακόλουθο κωδικό QR, κατεβάστε και 
εγκαταστήστε την εφαρμογή APP.

Κατεβάστε και εγκαταστήστε το APP

Ανοίξτε το APP και ρυθμίστε το προφίλ σας

Μεταβείτε στη «Συσκευή», κάντε κλικ στο 
«Προσθήκη συσκευής».

Κάντε κλικ στη συσκευή σας στη λίστα με τις σαρωμένες 
συσκευές

Η δέσμευση ολοκληρώθηκε

Σύνδεση του ρολογιού

Γρήγορος οδηγός χρήσης
GR

1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ασύρματη σύνδεση του κινητού σας τηλεφώνου είναι 
ενεργοποιημένη
2. Εμφανίστε τη διεύθυνση «MAC» του ρολογιού σας στις «Ρυθμίσεις» - «Σχετικά»
3. Όταν το ρολόι συνδεθεί για πρώτη φορά με το APP, περιμένετε να εμφανιστεί ένα 
αναδυόμενο μήνυμα για να επιτρέψετε στο ρολόι να χρησιμοποιήσει την άδεια 
ασύρματης σύνδεσης
(αν έχετε επαναφέρει κατά λάθος τις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του ρολογιού, 
επαναλάβετε την παραπάνω λειτουργία για να συνδέσετε το ρολόι).
4. Εάν το ρολόι είναι ενεργοποιημένο για περισσότερο από 120 δευτερόλεπτα χωρίς 
να συνδεθεί με το APP, το ρολόι θα απενεργοποιήσει αυτόματα το Wireless. l Εάν 
θέλετε να συνδέσετε το APP αυτή τη στιγμή, πρέπει να ενεργοποιήσετε το Wireless 
ON/OFF στις «Ρυθμίσεις»-«Ρολόι» του ρολογιού και στη συνέχεια να κάνετε την 
παραπάνω λειτουργία.

Smart Watch Смарт часовник Pametni sat

Smartklokke

Az APP letöltése
Szkennelje be az alábbi QR-kódot, töltse le és telepítse az APP-ot.

Az APP letöltése és telepítése

Nyissa meg az APP-ot és állítsa be a profilját

Menjen az „Eszköz” menüpontra, kattintson az „Eszköz 
hozzáadása” gombra.

Kattintson a készülékére a beolvasott eszközök listájában

A kötés befe jeződött

Az óra csatlakoztatása

Gyors útmutató a használathoz

HUN

1. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a mobiltelefon vezeték nélküli kapcsolója 
be van kapcsolva.
2. Mutassa meg az órája „MAC” címét a „Beállítások” - „Körülbelül” 
menüpontban.
3. Amikor az óra először kapcsolódik az APP-hoz, várjon a felugró üzen-
etre, hogy engedélyezze az óra számára a Wireless engedély 
használatát.
(ha véletlenül visszaállította az óra gyári beállításait, kérjük, ismételje 
meg a fenti műveletet az óra csatlakoztatásához).
4. Ha az óra 120 másodpercnél hosszabb ideig van bekapcsolva anélkül, 
hogy csatlakozna az APP-hoz, az óra automatikusan kikapcsolja a Wire-
less-t. Ha ilyenkor szeretné csatlakoztatni az APP-t, akkor az óra 
„Beállítások”-„Óra” menüpontjában be kell kapcsolnia a Wireless 
ON/OFF-ot, majd elvégezni a fenti műveletet.

Miért nem tud az óra push értesítéseket fogadni?
  telefon beállításai.
1. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az üzenet push be/ki van-e kapcsolva a 
mobiltelefonján.
2.Győződjön meg róla, hogy az üzenet megjeleníthető a telefon értesítő 
sávjában. A készülék információi attól függnek, hogy az információ 
olvasható-e a telefon értesítési sávjában. Ha nincsenek értesítések a 
telefonon, akkor a készülék nem tud push üzeneteket fogadni.(Meg kell 
keresnie az értesítési beállításokat a telefonon a multimédiás 
üzenetértesítések be/ki kapcsolásához).
3.Kapcsolja be a készülék hozzáférhetőségi beállításait.(Meg kell találnia a 
telefon beállításaiban a hozzáférhetőségi beállításokat, és be kell 
kapcsolnia a készülék hozzáférhetőségi beállításait).

Smart klocka

Ladda ner APP
Skanna följande QR-kod, ladda ner och installera APP

Ladda ner och installera APP

Öppna APP och ställ in din profil

Gå till ”Enhet”, klicka på ”Lägg till enhet”

Klicka på din enhet i listan över skannade enheter

Bindning slutförd

Ansluta klockan

Snabbguide för användning
SE

1. Kontrollera att den trådlösa enheten i din mobiltelefon är påslagen
2. Visa ”MAC”-adressen för din klocka i ”Inställningar” - ”Om”
3. När klockan kopplas till APP för första gången, vänta på ett popup-med-
delande för att tillåta klockan att använda trådlös behörighet
(om du av misstag har återställt klockans fabriksinställningar, upprepa ovan-
stående åtgärd för att ansluta klockan).
4.Om klockan är påslagen i mer än 120 sekunder utan att ansluta till APP:en 
stängs det trådlösa nätverket automatiskt av. Om du vill ansluta APP:en vid den 
här tidpunkten måste du slå på trådlöst ON/OFF i ”Inställningar”-”Klocka” 
på klockan och sedan utföra ovanstående åtgärd.

Varför kan klockan inte ta emot push-meddelanden?
Inställningar för Phone
1. Se till att meddelande push på/av är aktiverat i din mobiltele-
fon.
2.Kontrollera att meddelandet kan visas i meddelandefältet på din 
telefon. Informationen om enheten beror på om informationen 
kan läsas i telefonens meddelandefält. Om det inte finns några 
meddelanden på telefonen kan enheten inte ta emot push-med-
delanden. (Du måste hitta meddelandeinställningarna i telefonen 
för att slå på/av multimediameddelanden)
3. Slå på tillgänglighetsinställningarna för din enhet.(Du måste 
hitta tillgänglighetsinställningarna i telefonens inställningar och 
slå på tillgänglighetsinställningarna för din enhet)

스마트 시계

앱 다운로드하기

다음 QR 코드를 스캔하고 앱을 다운로드하여 설치하세요.

앱 다운로드 및 설치

앱을 열고 프로필을 설정합니다.

“장치"로 이동하여 ‘장치 추가’를 클릭합니다.

스캔한 장치 목록에서 장치를 클릭합니다.

바인딩 완료

시계 연결하기

시계 충전 및 활성화

“(장치를 충전하려면 5V1A 이하의 충전기를 사용하세요)”

빠른 사용 가이드

KOR

1. 휴대폰의 무선 기능이 켜져 있는지 확인합니다.

2. “설정” - ‘정보’에서 시계의 ‘MAC’ 주소를 확인합니다.

3. 시계가 처음으로 앱에 연결되면, 시계가 무선 권한을 사용할 수 있도록 

허용하는 팝업 메시지가 나타날 때까지 기다립니다.

(실수로 시계의 공장 설정을 복원했다면 위의 작업을 반복하여 시계를 

연결하세요).

4. 앱에 연결하지 않고 시계를 120초 이상 켜두면 시계는 자동으로 무선 기능을 

끕니다. 이때 앱을 연결하려면 시계의 “설정”-“시계”에서 무선 

켜짐/꺼짐을 켠 다음 위의 작업을 수행해야 합니다.

처음 사용하기 전에 시계를 충전하고 활성화해야 합니다;
장착된 마그네틱 충전기를 사용하여 시계 뒷면의 금속 접점에 부착하고 
충전기의 다른 쪽 끝을 USB 충전 헤드 또는 컴퓨터 USB 포트에 꽂을 수 
있습니다.
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دل�ل ��ــــع للاستخدام
�ل التطبيق � ت��

ساعة ذك�ة

�ل التطبيق وت�ب�ته � ت��

افتح التطبيق وقم ب�عداد ملف التع��ف الخاص �ك

انتقل إ� “الجهاز”، انقر ع� “إضافة جهاز

ا � قائمة الأجهزة الممسوحة ضوئ��
انقر ع� جهازك ��

١. تأ�د من �شغ�ل اللاسل�� لهاتفك الخلوي
� “الإعدادات” -"حول “MAC” ٢. أظهر عنوان

“الخاص �ساعتك ��
 ٣. عندما يتم ر�ط الساعة �التطبيق لأول مرة، انتظر ح�� تظهر رسالة من�ثقة

 للسماح للساعة �استخدام الإذن اللاسل�� (إذا قمت �استعادة إعدادات المصنع
للساعة عن ط��ق الخطأ، يُر�� تكرار العمل�ة أعلاە لتوص�ل الساعة)

 ٤. إذا تم �شغ�ل الساعة لأ��� من ١٢٠ ثان�ة دون الاتصال �التطبيق، فستقوم
� هذا

ا. إذا كنت ت��د توص�ل التطبيق ��  الساعة ب��قاف �شغ�ل اللاسل�� تلقائ��
� “الإعدادات” _

 الوقت، فأنت �حاجة إ� �شغ�ل�إ�قاف �شغ�ل اللاسل�� ��
� الساعة، ثم الق�ام �العمل�ة المذكورة أعلاە

.“الساعة” ��

ا�تمل ال��ط

�ل التطبيق وت�ب�ته � ، وقم بت�� امسح رمز الاستجا�ة ال��عة التا��

توص�ل الساعة

شحن الساعة وتفع�لها
;ق�ل الاستخدام الأول، �جب شحن الساعة وتفع�لها

 استخدم الشاحن المغناط��� المجهز لتوص�له �الملامسات
 المعدن�ة الموجودة ع� ظهر الساعة، و�مكن توص�ل الطرف
.لل�مبيوتر USB أو منفذ USB الآخر من الشاحن برأس شحن

“(ير�� استخدام شاحن �قوة 5 فولت 1 أمب�� أو أقل لشحن الجهاز)” Encontrar telemóvel

휴대폰 찾기

Kella laadimine ja aktiveerimine

"(Palun kasutage seadme laadimiseks 5V 1A ja madalamat laadijat)"

Enne esmakordset kasutamist tuleb kell laadida ja aktiveerida; Kasutage 
varustatud magnetlaadijat, et kinnitada kella tagaküljel olevate metallkontak-
tide külge ja laadija teise otsa saab ühendada USB-laadimispea või arvuti 
USB-porti.

Laadige alla ja installige APP

Nutikas käekellV-C

APP allalaadimine
Skannige järgmine QR-kood, laadige alla ja installige APP.

Avage APP ja seadistage oma profiil

Minge jaotisse "Seade", klõpsake "Lisa seade"

Klõpsake skannitud seadmete loendis oma seadet

Köitmine lõpetatud

Kella ühendamine

Kasutamise lühijuhend

1. Veenduge, et teie mobiiltelefoni traadita ühendus on sisse lülitatud
2. Näidake oma kella MAC-aadressi jaotises "Seaded" - "Teave".
3. Kui kell on esimest korda APP-ga lingitud, oodake hüpikteadet, mis lubab 
kellal kasutada traadita ühenduse luba (kui olete kogemata kella tehaseseaded 
taastanud, korrake kella ühendamiseks ülaltoodud toimingut).
4. Kui kell on sisse lülitatud kauem kui 120 sekundit ilma APP-ga ühendust 
loomata, lülitab kell traadita ühenduse automaatselt välja. Kui soovite 
rakendust APP praegu ühendada, peate kella jaotises "Settings"_"Watch" 
lülitama traadita ühenduse SISSE/VÄLJA ja seejärel tegema ülaltoodud 
toimingu.
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Miks ei saa kella kuumas vannis kanda?
Vannivee temperatuur on suhteliselt kõrge ja tekib palju veeauru ning veeaur 
on gaasifaasis ja selle molekulaarraadius on väike.Seda on lihtne tungida läbi 
seadme korpuse pilu. Temperatuuri langus kondenseerub uuesti vedelateks 
veepiiskadeks, mis põhjustab kergesti sisemise lühise ja kahjustab kogu 
trükkplaati.

V-C Chytré hodinky
Умные часы Розумний годинник

Stažení aplikace
Naskenujte následující QR kód, stáhněte a nainstalujte APP.

Otevřete APP a nastavte svůj profil

Přejděte na „Device“ (Zařízení), klikněte na „Add Device“ (Přidat 
zařízení).

Klikněte na své zařízení v seznamu naskenovaných zařízení

Vazba je dokončena

Připojení hodinek

Nabíjení a aktivace hodinek

„(K nabíjení zařízení používejte nabíječku 5V 1A a nižší)“

Stručný návod k použití

CZ

1. Ujistěte se, že je zapnuto bezdrátové připojení vašeho mobilního telefonu
2. Zobrazte adresu „MAC“ hodinek v nabídce „Settings“ (Nastavení) - „About“ 
(O hodinkách).
3. Při prvním propojení hodinek s aplikací APP vyčkejte na vyskakovací zprávu, 
která umožní hodinkám používat oprávnění k bezdrátovému připojení
(pokud jste omylem obnovili tovární nastavení hodinek, zopakujte výše uvedenou 
operaci pro připojení hodinek).
4. Pokud jsou hodinky zapnuty déle než 120 sekund bez připojení k APP, hodinky 
automaticky vypnou Bezdrátové připojení. l Pokud chcete v této době připojit 
APP, musíte zapnout Bezdrátové připojení v „Nastavení“-„Hodinky“ hodinek a 
poté provést výše uvedenou operaci.

Před prvním použitím je třeba hodinky nabít a aktivovat; Použijte vybavenou magnetickou 
nabíječku, kterou připojte ke kovovým kontaktům na zadní straně hodinek, a druhý konec 
nabíječky můžete zapojit do nabíjecí hlavice USB nebo do portu USB počítače.

Proč hodinky nemohou přijímat push oznámení?

Proč nelze nosit hodinky v horké vaně?

Nastavení telefonu se systémem .
1. Ujistěte se, že je v mobilním telefonu zapnuto odesílání zpráv push 
on/off.
2.Informace o zařízení závisí na tom, zda lze informace přečíst v oznamovací 
liště telefonu. lPokud v telefonu nejsou žádná oznámení, zařízení nebude 
moci přijímat zprávy push (musíte najít nastavení oznámení v telefonu, 
abyste zapnuli/vypnuli upozornění na multimediální zprávy).
3. Zapněte nastavení přístupnosti zařízení (v nastavení telefonu musíte najít 
nastavení přístupnosti a zapnout nastavení přístupnosti zařízení).

Teplota vody ve vaně je poměrně vysoká a vzniká hodně vodní párya vodní pára 
je v plynné fázi a její molekulární poloměr je malý. snadno pronikne mezerou v 
krytu zařízení. když teplota klesne, opět zkondenzuje na kapalné vodní kapky, 
které snadno způsobí vnitřní zkrat a poškodí desku plošných spojů a následně 
poškodí celé zařízení.
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V-C スマートウォッチ

APPのダウンロード
以下のQRコードを読み取り、APPをダウンロードしてインストールし
てください。

APPをダウンロードしてインストールする

APPを開き、プロフィールを設定する。

デバイス "に移動し、"デバイスの追加 "をクリックします。

スキャンされたデバイスリストでデバイスをクリックします。

接続完了

時計の接続

時計の充電と起動

「5V 1A以下の充電器をご使用ください。 充電器で充電してく
ださい)"

クイックガイド

1. 携帯電話のWirelessがオンになっていることを確認します。
2. 設定」-「バージョン情報」で時計の「MAC」アドレスを表示する。
3. ウォッチが初めてAPPにリンクされたら、Wirelessの使用を許可するポッ
プアップメッセージが表示されるのを待ちます。ポップアップメッセージが
表示されるまで待ちます。
(を許可するポップアップメッセージが表示されます。を誤って工場出荷時の
設定に戻した場合は、上記の操作を繰り返してウォッチを接続してください)
。"
4. APPに接続しないまま120秒以上時計をオンにすると、時計は自動的にワ
イヤレスをオフにします。この時点でAPPに接続したい場合は、時計の「設
定」_「時計」でワイヤレスのオン/オフをオンにしてから、上記の操作を行
ってください。

最初に使用する前に、時計を充電し、アクティブにする必要があります；付
属のマグネット式充電器を時計の裏側の金属接点に取り付け、充電器のもう
一方の端をUSB充電ヘッドまたはコンピュータのUSBポートに差し込むこと
ができます。
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V-C Relógio inteligente

Descarregar a APP
Digitalize o seguinte código QR, transfira e instale a APP.

Descarregar e instalar a APP

Abrir a APP e configurar o seu perfil

Ir para “Dispositivo”, clicar em “Adicionar dispositivo”

Clique no seu dispositivo na lista de dispositivos digitalizados

Ligação concluída

Ligar o relógio

Carregamento e ativação do relógio

“(Utilize um carregador de 5V 1A ou inferior para carregar 
o dispositivo)”

Guia rápido de utilização
PT

1. Certifique-se de que a ligação sem f do seu telemóvel está ligada
2. Mostre o endereço “MAC” do seu relógio em “Definições” - “Acerca de”
3. Quando o relógio for ligado à APP pela primeira vez, aguarde por uma mensagem 
pop-up para permitir que o relógio utilize a permissão de ligação sem f
(se tiver restaurado acidentalmente as definições de fábrica do relógio, repita a 
operação acima para ligar o relógio).
4.lSe o relógio estiver ligado durante mais de 120 segundos sem se ligar à APP, o 
relógio desliga automaticamente a ligação sem f. lSe quiser ligar a APP neste momento, 
tem de ativar a ligação sem f ON/OFF nas “Definições”-“Relógio” do relógio e, em 
seguida, fazer a operação acima.

Antes da primeira utilização, o relógio precisa de ser carregado e ativado;
Utilize o carregador magnético equipado para fixar os contactos metálicos na 
parte de trás do relógio, e a outra extremidade do carregador pode ser ligada 
a uma cabeça de carregamento USB ou a uma porta USB do computador.

Kellon lataus ja aktivointi

"(Käytä 5V 1A ja alle laturia laitteen lataamiseen)"

Ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä kello on ladattava ja aktivoitava; Käytä varustel-
tua magneettilaturia kellon takaosan metalliliittimiin kiinnittämiseen, ja 
laturin toinen pää voidaan liittää USB-latauspäähän tai tietokoneen 
USB-porttiin.

Lataa ja asenna APP

Älykäs mitäV-C

Ladataan APP:ta
Skannaa seuraava QR-koodi, lataa ja asenna APP.

Avaa APP ja määritä profiilisi

Siirry kohtaan "Laite", napsauta "Lisää laite"

Napsauta laitettasi skannattujen laitteiden luettelossa

Sidonta valmis

Kellon yhdistäminen

Pikaopas käyttöön

1. Varmista, että matkapuhelimesi langaton yhteys on päällä
2. Näytä kellosi MAC-osoite kohdassa "Asetukset" - "Tietoja".
3. Kun kello on linkitetty APP:hen ensimmäistä kertaa, odota ponnahdusviestiä, 
joka antaa kellolle luvan käyttää langatonta verkkoa (jos olet vahingossa 
palauttanut kellon tehdasasetukset, toista yllä oleva toimenpide yhdistääksesi 
kellon).
4. Jos kello on päällä yli 120 sekuntia muodostamatta yhteyttä sovellukseen, 
kello sammuttaa langattoman yhteyden automaattisesti. Jos haluat yhdistää 
APP:n tällä hetkellä, sinun on kytkettävä Wireless ON/OFF päälle kellon 
"Asetukset"_"Kello"-kohdassa ja suoritettava sitten yllä oleva toimenpide.
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Miksi kelloa ei voi käyttää kuumassa kylvyssä?
Kylpyveden lämpötila on suhteellisen korkea ja vesihöyryä muodostuu paljon, 
vesihöyry on kaasufaasissa ja sen molekyylisäde on pieni. Se on helppo 
tunkeutua laitteen kotelon raon läpi. Kun lämpötilan putoaminen tiivistyy taas 
nestemäisiksi vesipisaroiksi, mikä aiheuttaa helposti sisäoikosulun ja 
vahingoittaa koko piirilevyä ja laitetta.

Pulksteņa uzlāde un aktivizēšana

"(Lūdzu, izmantojiet 5V 1A un zemāku lādētāju, lai uzlādētu ierīci)"

Pirms pirmās lietošanas pulkstenis ir jāuzlādē un jāaktivizē; Izmantojiet 
aprīkoto magnētisko lādētāju, lai piestiprinātu pie metāla kontaktiem pulk-
steņa aizmugurē, un otru lādētāja galu var pievienot USB uzlādes galviņai vai 
datora USB portam.

Lejupielādējiet un instalējiet APP

Viedais pulkstenisV-C

APP lejupielāde
Skenējiet tālāk norādīto QR kodu, lejupielādējiet un instalējiet APP.

Atveriet APP un iestatiet savu profilu

Dodieties uz "Ierīce", noklikšķiniet uz "Pievienot ierīci".

Skenēto ierīču sarakstā noklikšķiniet uz savas ierīces

Iesiešana pabeigta

Pulksteņa pievienošana

Īsā lietošanas pamācība

1. Pārliecinieties, vai jūsu mobilā tālruņa bezvadu savienojums ir ieslēgts
2. Parādiet sava pulksteņa "MAC" adresi sadaļā "Iestatījumi" - "Par".
3. Kad pulkstenis ir pirmo reizi savienots ar APP, gaidiet uznirstošo ziņojumu, lai 
atļautu pulkstenim izmantot bezvadu atļauju (ja nejauši esat atjaunojis pulk-
steņa rūpnīcas iestatījumus, lūdzu, atkārtojiet iepriekš minēto darbību, lai savi-
enotu pulksteni).
4. Ja pulkstenis tiek ieslēgts ilgāk par 120 sekundēm bez savienojuma ar APP, 
pulkstenis automātiski izslēgs bezvadu savienojumu. Ja šobrīd vēlaties izveidot 
savienojumu ar APP, pulksteņa sadaļā "Iestatījumi"_"Watch" jāieslēdz/izslēgts 
bezvadu savienojums un pēc tam jāveic iepriekš minētā darbība.
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Kāpēc nevar valkāt pulksteni karstā vannā?
Vannas ūdens temperatūra ir salīdzinoši augsta, tiks ģenerēts daudz ūdens 
tvaiku, un ūdens tvaiki atrodas gāzes fāzē, un tā molekulārais rādiuss ir mazs. 
Ir viegli iekļūt caur ierīces korpusa spraugu. Kad temperatūras kritums atkal 
kondensējas šķidrā ūdens pilienos, kas viegli izraisīs īssavienojumu iekšpusē 
un sabojās visu shēmu.

Laikrodžio įkrovimas ir įjungimas

"(Įrenginiui įkrauti naudokite 5 V 1A ir žemesnės įtampos įkroviklį)"

Prieš naudojant pirmą kartą, laikrodį reikia įkrauti ir suaktyvinti; Įrengtu 
magnetiniu įkrovikliu pritvirtinkite prie metalinių kontaktų laikrodžio gale, o 
kitą įkroviklio galą galima prijungti prie USB įkrovimo galvutės arba kompiu-
terio USB prievado.

Atsisiųskite ir įdiekite APP

V-C Išmanusis laikrodis

Atsisiunčiama APP
Nuskaitykite toliau pateiktą QR kodą, atsisiųskite ir įdiekite APP.

Atidarykite APP ir nustatykite savo profilį

Eikite į „Įrenginys“, spustelėkite „Pridėti įrenginį“

Nuskaitytų įrenginių sąraše spustelėkite savo įrenginį

Įrišimas baigtas

Laikrodžio prijungimas

Trumpas naudojimo vadovas

1. Įsitikinkite, kad jūsų mobiliojo telefono belaidis ryšys įjungtas
2. Rodykite savo laikrodžio MAC adresą skiltyje „Nustatymai“ – „Apie“.
3. Kai laikrodis susiejamas su APP pirmą kartą, palaukite iššokančio pranešimo, 
kad laikrodis naudotų Wireless leidimą (jei netyčia atkūrėte gamyklinius 
laikrodžio nustatymus, pakartokite aukščiau aprašytą veiksmą, kad 
prijungtumėte laikrodį).
4. Jei laikrodis įjungtas ilgiau nei 120 sekundžių neprisijungus prie APP, laikrodis 
automatiškai išjungs belaidį ryšį. Jei šiuo metu norite prijungti APP, laikrodžio 
„Nustatymuose“_„Laikrodis“ turite įjungti/išjungti belaidį ryšį ir atlikti aukšči-
au nurodytus veiksmus.
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Kodėl negalima dėvėti laikrodžio karštoje vonioje?
Vonios vandens temperatūra santykinai aukšta, susidarys daug vandens garų, 
o vandens garai yra dujinėje fazėje, o jo molekulinis spindulys yra mažas. 
Lengva prasiskverbti pro prietaiso korpuso plyšį. Temperatūrai nukritus vėl 
kondensuosis į skysto vandens lašelius, o tai lengvai sukels trumpąjį jungimą 
ir sugadins visą plokštę.

Încărcarea și activarea ceasului

„(Vă rugăm să folosiți încărcătorul de 5V 1A și mai jos pentru a 
încărca dispozitivul)”

Înainte de prima utilizare, ceasul trebuie să fie încărcat și activat; Utilizați 
încărcătorul magnetic echipat pentru a-l atașa la contactele metalice de pe 
spatele ceasului, iar celălalt capăt al încărcătorului poate fi conectat la un cap 
de încărcare USB sau la un port USB al computerului.

Descărcați și instalați aplicația

Ceas inteligentV-C

Descărcarea aplicației
Scanați următorul cod QR, descărcați și instalați aplicația.

Deschideți aplicația și configurați-vă profilul

Faceți clic pe dispozitivul dvs. din lista de dispozitive scanate

Faceți clic pe dispozitivul dvs. din lista de dispozitive scanate

Legarea finalizată

Conectarea ceasului

Ghid rapid de utilizare

1. Asigurați-vă că telefonul mobil este pornit
2. Afișați adresa „MAC” a ceasului dvs. în „Setări” - „Despre”.
3. Când ceasul este conectat la APP pentru prima dată, așteptați un mesaj 
pop-up pentru a permite ceasului să utilizeze permisiunea Wireless (dacă ați 
restaurat din greșeală setările din fabrică ale ceasului, vă rugăm să repetați 
operația de mai sus pentru a conecta ceasul).
4. Dacă ceasul este pornit mai mult de 120 de secunde fără a fi conectat la APP, 
ceasul va opri automat wireless. Dacă doriți să conectați aplicația în acest 
moment, trebuie să activați Wireless ON/OFF în „Setări”_ „Ceas” al ceasului, 
apoi faceți operația de mai sus.
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De ce nu poți purta un ceas într-o baie fierbinte?
Temperatura apei din baie este relativ ridicată și se vor genera o mulțime de 
vapori de apă, iar vaporii de apă se află în fază gazoasă, iar raza sa moleculară 
este mică. Este ușor să pătrunești prin golul carcasei dispozitivului. Când 
temperatura scade din nou, se va condensa din nou în picături de apă lichidă, 
ceea ce va provoca cu ușurință un scurtcircuit intern și va deteriora placa de 
circuite și apoi deteriora întregul dispozitiv.

Nabíjanie a aktivácia hodiniek

"(Na nabíjanie zariadenia použite nabíjačku 5V 1A a menej)"

Pred prvým použitím je potrebné hodinky nabiť a aktivovať; Použite vybav-
enú magnetickú nabíjačku na pripojenie ku kovovým kontaktom na zadnej 
strane hodiniek a druhý koniec nabíjačky je možné zapojiť do USB nabíjacej 
hlavy alebo do USB portu počítača.

Stiahnite si a nainštalujte APP

Inteligentné hodinkyV-C

Sťahovanie APP
Naskenujte nasledujúci QR kód, stiahnite a nainštalujte APP.

Otvorte APP a nastavte svoj profil

Prejdite na „Zariadenie“, kliknite na „Pridať zariadenie“

Kliknite na svoje zariadenie v zozname naskenovaných zariadení

Väzba dokončená

Pripojenie hodiniek

Stručný návod na použitie

1. Uistite sa, že bezdrôtové pripojenie vášho mobilného telefónu je zapnuté
2. Zobrazte „MAC“ adresu vašich hodiniek v „Nastavenia“ – „O aplikácii“.
3. Keď sú hodinky prvýkrát prepojené s APP, počkajte na vyskakovacie hlásenie, 
ktoré umožní hodinkám používať povolenie na bezdrôtové pripojenie (ak ste 
náhodou obnovili továrenské nastavenia hodiniek, zopakujte vyššie uvedenú 
operáciu na pripojenie hodiniek).
4. Ak sú hodinky zapnuté dlhšie ako 120 sekúnd bez pripojenia k APP, hodinky 
automaticky vypnú bezdrôtové pripojenie. Ak chcete v tomto čase pripojiť 
aplikáciu APP, musíte zapnúť/vypnúť bezdrôtové pripojenie v časti „Nastave-
nia“_„Hodinky“ na hodinkách a potom vykonať vyššie uvedené operácie.
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Prečo nemôžete nosiť hodinky v horúcom kúpeli?
Teplota vody v kúpeli je pomerne vysoká a vytvára sa veľa vodnej pary a 
vodná para je v plynnej fáze a jej molekulárny polomer je malý. Ľahko preniká 
cez medzeru v puzdre zariadenia. Pri poklese teploty opäť kondenzuje na 
kvapôčky vody, čo ľahko spôsobí skrat vo vnútri a poškodí obvodovú dosku a 
následne poškodí celé zariadenie.

Polnjenje in aktivacija ure

"(Za polnjenje naprave uporabite polnilnik 5 V 1 A in manj)"

Pred prvo uporabo je treba uro napolniti in aktivirati; S priloženim magnet-
nim polnilnikom pritrdite na kovinske kontakte na zadnji strani ure, drugi 
konec polnilnika pa lahko priključite v polnilno glavo USB ali USB-vrata 
računalnika.

Prenesite in namestite APP

Pametna uraV-C

Prenos APP
Skenirajte naslednjo kodo QR, prenesite in namestite APP.

Odprite APP in nastavite svoj profil

Pojdite na "Naprava", kliknite "Dodaj napravo"

Na seznamu skeniranih naprav kliknite svojo napravo

Vezava končana

Povezovanje ure

Hitri vodnik za uporabo

1. Prepričajte se, da je brezžična povezava vašega mobilnega telefona 
vklopljena
2. Prikažite "MAC" naslov vaše ure v "Nastavitve" -   "Vizitka".
3. Ko je ura prvič povezana z APP, počakajte na pojavno sporočilo, da uri 
dovolite uporabo brezžičnega dovoljenja (če ste pomotoma obnovili tovarniške 
nastavitve ure, ponovite zgornjo operacijo za povezavo ure).
4. Če je ura vklopljena več kot 120 sekund brez povezave z APP, bo ura 
samodejno izklopila brezžično povezavo. Če želite zdaj povezati APLIKACIJO, 
morate vklopiti brezžično VKLOP/IZKLOP v »Nastavitve«_»Ura« ure in nato 
izvesti zgornjo operacijo.

SI

Zakaj ne morete nositi ure v vroči kopeli?
Temperatura kopalne vode je razmeroma visoka in nastalo bo veliko vodne 
pare, vodna para pa je v plinski fazi in njen molekularni radij je majhen. Skozi 
režo ohišja naprave je enostavno prodreti. Ko temperatura pade, se bo 
ponovno kondenzirala v kapljice tekoče vode, kar bo zlahka povzročilo 
notranji kratek stik in poškodovalo vezje ter nato poškodovalo celotno 
napravo.

Lading og aktivering av klokken

"(Bruk 5V 1A og lavere lader for å lade enheten)"

Før første gangs bruk må klokken lades og aktiveres; Bruk den utstyrte mag-
netiske laderen til å feste til metallkontaktene på baksiden av klokken, og 
den andre enden av laderen kan kobles til et USB-ladehode eller en datama-
skin-USB-port.

Last ned og installer APP

V-C

Laster ned APP
Skann følgende QR-kode, last ned og installer APP.

Åpne APP og sett opp profilen din

Gå til "Enhet", klikk "Legg til enhet"

Klikk på enheten din i listen over skannede enheter

Innbinding fullført

Koble til klokken

Hurtigveiledning for bruk

1. Sørg for at den trådløse telefonen er slått på
2. Vis "MAC"-adressen til klokken din i "Innstillinger" - "Om".
3. Når klokken er koblet til APP-en for første gang, vent på en popup-melding 
som lar klokken bruke trådløs tillatelse (hvis du ved et uhell har gjenopprettet 
fabrikkinnstillingene til klokken, vennligst gjenta operasjonen ovenfor for å 
koble til klokken).
4. Hvis klokken er slått på i mer enn 120 sekunder uten å koble til APP, vil 
klokken automatisk slå av det trådløse. Hvis du ønsker å koble til APP-en på 
dette tidspunktet, må du slå på trådløs PÅ/AV i "Innstillinger"_"Klokke" på 
klokken, og deretter utføre operasjonen ovenfor.

NO

Hvorfor kan du ikke bruke en klokke i et varmt bad?
Temperaturen på badevannet er relativt høy, og mye vanndamp vil bli 
generert, og vanndampen er i gassfasen, og dens molekylære radius er liten. 
Det er lett å trenge gjennom gapet til enhetens kabinett. Når temperaturen 
faller vil det kondensere til flytende vanndråper igjen, noe som lett vil 
forårsake kortslutning internt og skade hele kretskortet, og deretter skade 
hele kretskortet.

Зареждане и активиране на часовника

„(Моля, използвайте 5V 1A и по-ниско зарядно устройство, за да заредите устройството)“

Преди първа употреба часовникът трябва да се зареди и активира; 
Използвайте оборудваното магнитно зарядно устройство, за да 
прикрепите към металните контакти на гърба на часовника, а другият 
край на зарядното устройство може да бъде включен в USB зарядна 
глава или USB порт на компютъра.

Изтеглете и инсталирайте ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО

V-C

Изтегляне на ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО
Сканирайте следния QR код, изтеглете и инсталирайте ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО.

Отворете ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО и настройте своя профил

Отидете на „Устройство“, щракнете върху „Добавяне на устройство“

Кликнете върху вашето устройство в списъка със сканирани устройства

Подвързването е завършено

Свързване на часовника

Кратко ръководство за използване

1. Уверете се, че безжичната връзка на вашия мобилен телефон е 
включена
2. Покажете "MAC" адреса на вашия часовник в "Настройки" - 
"Информация".
3. Когато часовникът е свързан с ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО за първи път, изчакайте 
изскачащо съобщение, за да позволите на часовника да използва 
разрешение за безжична връзка (ако случайно сте възстановили 
фабричните настройки на часовника, моля, повторете горната операция, 
за да свържете часовника).
4. Ако часовникът е включен за повече от 120 секунди, без да се свързва с 
APP, часовникът автоматично ще изключи безжичната връзка. Ако искате 
да свържете ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО в този момент, трябва да включите 
безжичното ВКЛЮЧВАНЕ/ИЗКЛЮЧВАНЕ в „Настройки“_„Часовник“ на 
часовника и след това извършете горната операция.

BG

Защо не можете да носите часовник в гореща вана?
Температурата на водата във ваната е сравнително висока и ще се 
генерира много водна пара, а водната пара е в газова фаза и нейният 
молекулен радиус е малък. Лесно е да се проникне през пролуката на 
корпуса на устройството. Когато температурата падне, тя отново ще 
кондензира в течни водни капчици, което лесно ще причини вътрешно 
късо съединение и ще повреди платката и след това ще повреди цялото 
устройство.

Punjenje i aktivacija sata

"(Za punjenje uređaja koristite 5V 1A i manji punjač)"

Prije prve uporabe, sat je potrebno napuniti i aktivirati; Upotrijebite opreml-
jeni magnetski punjač za pričvršćivanje na metalne kontakte na stražnjoj 
strani sata, a drugi kraj punjača možete priključiti u USB glavu za punjenje ili 
USB priključak računala.

Preuzmite i instalirajte APP
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Preuzimanje APLIKACIJE
Skenirajte sljedeći QR kod, preuzmite i instalirajte APP.

Otvorite APP i postavite svoj profil

Idite na "Uređaj", kliknite "Dodaj uređaj"

Kliknite svoj uređaj na popisu skeniranih uređaja

Uvezivanje dovršeno

Spajanje sata

Kratki vodič za korištenje

1. Provjerite je li bežična veza vašeg mobilnog telefona uključena
2. Pokažite "MAC" adresu svog sata u "Postavke" - "O programu".
3. Kada se sat prvi put poveže s APLIKACIJOM, pričekajte skočnu poruku kako 
biste satu omogućili korištenje bežične dozvole (ako ste slučajno vratili 
tvorničke postavke sata, ponovite gornju operaciju za povezivanje sata).
4. Ako je sat uključen dulje od 120 sekundi bez spajanja na APP, sat će 
automatski isključiti bežičnu vezu. Ako želite povezati APP u ovom trenutku, 
trebate uključiti/isključiti bežičnu vezu u "Postavke"_"Sat" na satu, a zatim 
izvršite gornju operaciju.

HR

Zašto ne možete nositi sat u vrućoj kupki?
Temperatura vode u kupki je relativno visoka i stvorit će se mnogo vodene 
pare, a vodena para je u plinovitoj fazi i njen molekularni radijus je mali. Lako 
je prodrijeti kroz otvor kućišta uređaja. Kada temperatura padne, ponovno će 
se kondenzirati u kapljice tekuće vode, što će lako uzrokovati unutarnji kratki 
spoj i oštetiti tiskanu ploču, a zatim oštetiti cijeli uređaj.

Зарядка и активация часов

«(Для зарядки устройства используйте зарядное устройство 
напряжением 5 В, 1 А и ниже)»

Перед первым использованием часы необходимо зарядить и 
активировать. Для этого прикрепите прилагаемое магнитное зарядное 
устройство к металлическим контактам на задней стороне часов, а 
другой конец зарядного устройства можно подключить к зарядному 
устройству USB или USB-порту компьютера.

Загрузите и установите приложение
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Загрузка приложения
Отсканируйте следующий QR-код, загрузите и установите приложение.

Откройте приложение и настройте свой профиль.

Перейдите в «Устройство», нажмите «Добавить устройство».

Нажмите на свое устройство в списке отсканированных устройств.

Связывание завершено

Подключение часов

Краткое руководство по использованию

1. Убедитесь, что беспроводная связь вашего мобильного телефона 
включена
2. Покажите «MAC»-адрес ваших часов в «Настройках» - «О приложении».
3. Когда часы подключаются к приложению в первый раз, дождитесь 
всплывающего сообщения, чтобы разрешить часам использовать 
разрешение беспроводной связи (если вы случайно восстановили 
заводские настройки часов, повторите описанную выше операцию, чтобы 
подключить часы).
4. Если часы включены более 120 секунд без подключения к приложению, 
часы автоматически отключат беспроводную связь. Если вы хотите 
подключить приложение в это время, вам нужно включить/выключить 
беспроводную связь в «Настройках»_«Часы» часов, а затем выполнить 
описанную выше операцию.

BE

Почему нельзя носить часы в горячей ванне?
Температура воды в ванне относительно высока, и будет образовываться 
много водяного пара, причем водяной пар находится в газовой фазе, а 
его молекулярный радиус мал. Он легко проникает через зазор корпуса 
устройства. При падении температуры он снова конденсируется в 
жидкие капли воды, что легко может вызвать внутреннее короткое 
замыкание и повредить печатную плату, а затем и все устройство.

Зарядка та активація годинника

"(Для заряджання пристрою використовуйте зарядний пристрій 5 В 1 А і нижче)"

Перед першим використанням годинник потрібно зарядити та 
активувати; Використовуйте вбудований магнітний зарядний пристрій, 
щоб приєднати його до металевих контактів на задній панелі годинника, 
а інший кінець зарядного пристрою можна підключити до зарядної 
головки USB або USB-порту комп’ютера.

Завантажте та встановіть APP
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Завантаження APP
Відскануйте наведений нижче QR-код, завантажте та встановіть APP.

Відкрийте APP і налаштуйте свій профіль

Натисніть свій пристрій у списку сканованих пристроїв

Натисніть свій пристрій у списку сканованих пристроїв

Зв'язування завершено

Підключення годинника

Короткий посібник із використання
Розумний годинник

1. Переконайтеся, що бездротове з’єднання вашого мобільного телефону 
ввімкнено
2. Покажіть «MAC» адресу вашого годинника в «Налаштуваннях» - «Про 
програму».
3. Коли годинник підключено до APP вперше, зачекайте на спливаюче 
повідомлення, щоб дозволити годиннику використовувати бездротовий 
доступ (якщо ви випадково відновили заводські налаштування годинника, 
повторіть описану вище операцію, щоб підключити годинник).
4. Якщо годинник увімкнено понад 120 секунд без підключення до APP, 
годинник автоматично вимкне бездротове з’єднання. Якщо ви хочете 
підключити APP у цей час, вам потрібно ввімкнути/вимкнути бездротовий 
зв’язок у розділі «Налаштування»_«Годинник» годинника, а потім 
виконати описану вище операцію.

UA

Чому не можна носити годинник у гарячій ванні?
Температура води у ванні відносно висока, утворюється багато водяної 
пари, а водяна пара знаходиться в газовій фазі, а її молекулярний радіус 
невеликий. Її легко проникнути крізь щілину корпусу пристрою. Коли 
температура падає, вона знову конденсуватиметься в краплі рідкої води, 
що легко спричинить внутрішнє коротке замикання та пошкодить 
друковану плату, а потім пошкодить весь пристрій.

Hleðsla og virkjun úrsins

"(Vinsamlegast notaðu 5V 1A og undir hleðslutæki til að hlaða tækið)"

Fyrir fyrstu notkun þarf að hlaða úrið og virkja það; Notaðu útbúna 
segulhleðslutækið til að festa við málmsnerturnar aftan á úrinu og 
hinum enda hleðslutæksins er hægt að stinga í USB hleðsluhaus eða 
tölvu USB tengi.

SnjallúrV-C

Að sækja APP
Skannaðu eftirfarandi QR kóða, halaðu niður og settu upp APPið.

Opnaðu APPið og settu upp prófílinn þinn

Farðu í "Tæki", smelltu á "Bæta við tæki"

Smelltu á tækið þitt í listanum yfir skönnuð tæki

Bindingu lokið

Að tengja úrið

Fljótleg leiðarvísir til að nota

1. Gakktu úr skugga um að kveikt sé á þráðlausu farsímanum þínum
2. Sýndu "MAC" vistfang úrsins í "Stillingar" - "Um".
3. Þegar úrið er tengt við APP í fyrsta skipti skaltu bíða eftir sprettigluggas-
kilaboðum til að leyfa úrinu að nota þráðlaust leyfi (ef þú hefur óvart 
endurheimt verksmiðjustillingar úrsins, vinsamlegast endurtaktu ofangrein-
da aðgerð til að tengja úrið).
4. Ef kveikt er á úrinu í meira en 120 sekúndur án þess að tengjast APP, 
mun úrið sjálfkrafa slökkva á þráðlausu tækinu. Ef þú vilt tengja APP á 
þessum tíma þarftu að kveikja á þráðlausu ON/OFF í „Settings“_“Watch“ 
á úrinu og gera síðan ofangreinda aðgerð.

IS

Af hverju er ekki hægt að vera með úr í heitu baði?
Hitastig baðvatnsins er tiltölulega hátt og mikil vatnsgufa myndast og 
vatnsgufan er í gasfasa og sameindaradíus þess er lítill. Það er auðvelt 
að komast í gegnum bilið á tækinu. Þegar hitastigið lækkar mun það 
þéttast aftur í fljótandi vatnsdropa, sem mun auðveldlega valda 
skammhlaupi innra og skemma allt hringrásarborðið, og síðan 
skemma allt hringrásarborðið.

הורד והתקן את האפליקציה

V-Cשעון חכם

הורדת האפליקציה
.הבא, הורד והתקן את האפליקציה QR-סרוק את קוד ה

פתח את האפליקציה והגדר את הפרופיל שלך

"עבור אל "התקן", לחץ על "הוסף מכשיר

לחץ על המכשיר שלך ברשימת המכשירים הסרוקים

הכריכה הושלמה

חיבור השעון

מדריך מהיר לשימוש

1. ודא שהאלחוט של הטלפון הסלולרי שלך מופעל
."של השעון שלך ב"הגדרות" - "אודות "MAC" 2. הצג את כתובת

 בפעם הראשונה, המתן להודעה קופצת APP-3. כאשר השעון מקושר ל
 שתאפשר לשעון להשתמש בהרשאת אלחוטית (אם שחזרת בטעות את הגדרות

.היצרן של השעון, אנא חזור על הפעולה הנ"ל לחיבור השעון)
 4. אם השעון מופעל במשך יותר מ-120 שניות מבלי להתחבר לאפליקציה,

 השעון יכבה אוטומטית את האלחוט. אם ברצונך לחבר את האפליקציה בשלב
 ב"הגדרות"_"שעון" של השעון, ולאחר ON/OFF זה, עליך להפעיל את האלחוט

.מכן לבצע את הפעולה שלמעלה

HE

Ef úrið þitt er með LED ljós, vinsamlegast tvísmelltu á á hnAP-
Pinn, þú getur kveikt á vasaljósinu

Ako vaš sat ima LED svjetlo, dvaput kliknite gumb za uključivanje, 
možete uključiti svjetiljku

Ако вашият часовник има LED светлина, моля, щракнете два 
пъти върху бутона за включване, можете да включите 
фенерчето

Ha az órája LED lámpával rendelkezik, kattintson duplán a 
bekapcsológombra, és bekapcsolhatja a zseblámpát

Om din klocka har LED-ljus, dubbelklicka på på-knAPPen, du kan slå på 
ficklampan

Якщо ваш годинник має світлодіодне підсвічування, будь ласка, двічі 
натисніть кнопку ввімкнення, щоб увімкнути ліхтарик

Если ваши часы имеют светодиодный свет, пожалуйста, дважды 
нажмите на кнопку включения, вы можете включить фонарик

Pokud mají vaše hodinky LED světlo, dvakrát klikněte na tlačítko zapnutí, můžete 
zapnout baterku

Kui teie kellal on LED-valgus, siis klõpsake kaks korda nuppu, saate 
taskulambi sisse lülitada.

Jos kellossasi on LED-valo, kaksoisnapsauta painiketta, voit kytkeä 
taskulampun päälle. Ja jūsu pulksteņam ir LED gaisma, lūdzu, divreiz noklikšķiniet uz 

ieslēgšanas pogas, jūs varat ieslēgt lukturīti.

Jei laikrodyje yra LED lemputė, dukart spustelėkite įjungimo mygtuką, 
galite įjungti žibintuvėlį

Dacă ceasul dvs. are lumină LED, vă rugăm să faceți dublu clic pe butonul 
pornit, puteți porni lanterna

Ak majú vaše hodinky LED svetlo, dvakrát kliknite na tlačidlo zapnutia, 
môžete zapnúť baterku

Če ima vaša ura LED luč, dvakrat kliknite gumb za vklop, lahko vklopite 
svetilko

Hvis klokken din har LED-lys, dobbeltklikk på på-knAPPen, du kan slå på 
lommelykten

LaxasFit LaxasFit

LaxasFitLaxasFit

LaxasFit

LaxasFit

ワイヤレス通話
APPを開いて時計のワイヤレスをリンクし、携帯電話を同期した後、時計で通
話の発信、応答、拒否ができるようになります。

メッセージリマインダー
すべてのメッセージとソーシャル メディア通知をプッシュするには、携帯電話
で通知の承認をオンにする必要があります。

スポーツモード
エクササイズモード（ランニング、縄跳び、サイクリング、クライミング）選
択インターフェースに入り、データの監視を開始します。

運動記録
すべての運動データを記録します。

歩数計
一日の歩数データをカウントし、午前0時にデータをクリアしてアプリで閲覧で
きます。

睡眠モニター
睡眠モニターを有効にすると、睡眠中の睡眠の質を監視できます

常にディスプレイに
設定後、時計画面には電源が  切れた後も時刻が表示されます。

ダイヤルの交換
ULスタイルは変更できるように設定できます

について
デバイスのMACアドレス、ワイヤレス名、バージョン番号を表示します。

輝度
明るさレベルとバックライトのオフ時間を設定できます

設定
振動のオン/オフを設定したり、音量を調整したりできます。

言語
アプリに接続後、アプリまたは時計側で言語を設定すれば、言語が同期される。

音楽プレーヤー
デバイスを接続すると、携帯電話の音楽プレーヤーをリモートコントロールで
きるようになります。

リモートシャッター
時計を携帯電話に接続した後、「APP」インターフェースのシャッターモード
を開き、時計をクリックまたは振って写真を撮ると、写真が自動的に携帯電話
に保存されます。

携帯電話を探す
時計と携帯電話が接続されたら、時計をタップして携帯電話を見つけ、虫眼鏡
アイコンを長押しすると、携帯電話が鳴ります。

天気
天気ページで現在と明日の天気情報を表示できます。天気情報はアプリに接続
した後に同期されますが、長時間接続が切断されると更新されません。

ストップウォッチ
ストップウォッチページのスタートボタンをタップして計測を開始し、ストッ
プボタンをタップして計測を停止します。

アラーム
アラームはアプリまたは時計本体で設定でき、最大8つのアラームを設定できま
す。設定時刻になると、時計にアラームアイコンが表示され、振動します。

座りがちリマインダー
座り時間を設定すると、時間が来るとブレスレットが振動して通知し、インタ
ーフェースにリマインダーラベルが表示されます。

取扱説明書を見る
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メッセージ通知

下にスワイプ 上にスワイプ

左にスワイプ

右にスワイプ

下にスワイプ上にスワイプ

左にスワイプ

右にスワイプ

ショートカット

スマートスタック

カード機能

時計の機能 

무선 통화
앱을 열어 시계의 무선 기능을 연결하고, 휴대폰과 동기화한 후
시계에서 전화를 걸거나, 받거나, 거부할 수 있습니다.

메시지 알림
모든 메시지와 소셜 미디어 알림을 푸시하려면 휴대폰에서 알림 권한을 켜야 
합니다.

스포츠 모드
운동 모드(달리기, 로프 점프, 사이클링, 등반) 선택 인터페이스에 들어가서 
데이터 모니터링을 시작하세요.

운동 기록
모든 운동 데이터를 기록하세요.

보수계
하루 동안의 보행계 데이터를 계산하고, 오전 0시에 데이터를 지우고 앱에서 볼 
수 있습니다.

수면 모니터
수면 모니터를 활성화하여 수면 중 수면의 질을 모니터링하세요.

항상 표시됨
설정 후 시계 화면이 꺼진 후에도 시간이 표시됩니다.

시계 화면 스타일
Ul 스타일을 변경할 수 있습니다

정보
기기의 MAC 주소, 무선 이름, 버전 번호를 표시합니다.

명도
밝기 레벨과 백라이트 꺼짐 시간을 설정할 수 있습니다.

설정
진동을 켜거나 끌 수 있고, 볼륨도 조절할 수 있습니다.

언어
앱에 연결한 후 앱이나 시계에서 언어를 설정하면 언어가 동기화됩니다.

음악 플레이어
장치를 연결한 후에는 휴대폰의 음악 플레이어를 원격으로 제어할 수 있습니다.

원격 셔터
시계를 휴대폰에 연결한 후, "APP" 인터페이스의 셔터 모드를 열고 시계를 
클릭하거나 흔들어 사진을 찍으면 사진이 자동으로 휴대폰에 저장됩니다.

시계와 휴대폰이 연결되면 시계를 탭하여 휴대폰을 찾은 후 돋보기 아이콘을 
길게 누르면 휴대폰이 울립니다.

날씨
날씨 페이지에 현재와 내일 날씨 정보를 표시할 수 있습니다. 날씨 정보는 앱에 
연결하면 동기화되지만, 장시간 연결이 끊어지면 업데이트되지 않습니다.

스톱워치
스톱워치 페이지에서 시작 버튼을 탭하면 타이밍이 시작되고, 정지 버튼을 
탭하면 타이밍이 정지됩니다.

경보
알람은 앱이나 시계에서 설정할 수 있으며, 최대 8개까지 설정할 수 있습니다. 
시계에 알람 아이콘이 표시되고 설정된 시간에 진동합니다.

앉아서 보내는 시간 알림
앉아있는 시간을 설정하면 시간이 되면 팔찌가 진동하여 알려주고 
인터페이스에는 알림 라벨이 표시됩니다.

시계 작동 지침

Your dial

메시지 알림

아래로 스와이프 위로 스와이프

왼쪽으로 스와이프

오른쪽으로 스와이프

아래로 스와이프위로 스와이프

왼쪽으로 스와이프

오른쪽으로 스와이프

단축키

스마트 스택

카드 기능

시계 기능

Chamada sem fios
Chamada sem fiosAbra a aplicação para ligar o Wireless do relógio e, após 
a sincronização o telefone, pode fazer, atender ou rejeitar chamadas no 
relógio.

Lembrete de mensagem
Para enviar todas as mensagens e notificações das redes sociais, deve 
ativar a autorização de notificações no seu telefone.

Modo Desportivo
Entre na interface de seleção do modo de exercício (corrida, saltar à corda, 
ciclismo, escalada) e inicie a monitorização de dados.

Registo de Exercícios
Registe todos os dados do exercício.

Pedómetro
Conta os dados do seu pedómetro do dia, limpa os dados às 00:00 e pode 
ser visualizado na aplicação.

Monitor de sono
Active o Sleep Monitor para monitorizar a qualidade do seu sono 
enquanto dorme

Sempre em exposição
Após a configuração, o ecrã do relógio exibirá a hora após desligar

Estilo do mostrador do relógio
O estilo Ul pode ser configurado para mudar

Sobre
Visualizar o endereço MAC, o nome sem fios e o número da versão do
o dispositivo.

Brilho
Pode definir o nível de brilho e o tempo de desligamento da luz de fundo

Configurações
Pode ativar ou desativar a vibração e ajustar o volume.

Idioma
Após ligar à aplicação, pode definir o idioma na aplicação ou no relógio, e 
o idioma será sincronizado.

Tocadores de música
Depois de ligar o dispositivo, pode controlar remotamente o leitor de 
música no seu telefone.

Obturador remoto
Assim que o relógio estiver ligado ao telefone, abra o modo de obturador 
da interface "APP", clique ou agite o relógio para tirar fotografias, e as 
fotografias serão automaticamente armazenadas no telefone.

Quando o relógio e o telemóvel estiverem ligados, toque no relógio para 
encontrar o telemóvel, pressione e mantenha pressionado o ícone da lupa 
e o telemóvel tocará.

Tempo
ClimaPoderia mostrar informações meteorológicas atuais e futuras na página 
de clima. As informações meteorológicas são sincronizadas após a ligação à 
aplicação e não serão atualizadas após um longo período de desconexão.

Cronómetro
Toque no botão Iniciar na página do cronómetro para iniciar a 
cronometragem e toque no botão Parar para parar a cronometragem

Alarme
Os alarmes podem ser definidos na aplicação ou no relógio, sendo possível 
definir até 8 alarmes. O relógio exibirá um ícone de alarme e vibrará no 
horário definido

Lembrete Sedentário
Defina o tempo sedentário, quando chegar a altura, a pulseira vibrará para 
o lembrar e a interface tem um visor de etiqueta de lembrete

Instruções de operação do relógio
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Notificação de mensagem

Deslize para baixo Deslize para cima

Deslize para a esquerda

Deslize para a direita

Deslize para baixoDeslize para cima

Deslize para a esquerda

Deslize para a direita

ShortcutsAtalhos

Pilha Inteligente

Funções do cartão

Recursos do relógio

?למה אי אפשר לענוד שעון באמבטיה חמה

 טמפרטורת מי האמבטיה גבוהה יחסית, וייווצרו הרבה אדי מים, ואדי המים
 נמצאים בשלב גז, ורדיוס המולקולות שלהם קטן. קל לחדור דרך הפער במארז
 המכשיר. כאשר הטמפרטורה יורדת, הם יתעבו שוב לטיפות מים נוזליות, מה

.שיגרום בקלות לקצר פנימי ויפגע בלוח המעגלים, ולאחר מכן יפגע בכל המכשיר

שיחה אלחוטית
 פתחו את האפליקציה כדי לחבר את הרשת האלחוטית של השעון,

.ולאחר סנכרון הטלפון, תוכלו לבצע, לענות או לדחות שיחות בשעון

תזכורת הודעה
 כדי לשלוח את כל ההודעות והתראות המדיה החברתית, עליך להפעיל

.את הרשאת ההתראות בטלפון שלך

מצב ספורט
 היכנסו לממשק בחירת מצב אימון (ריצה, קפיצה בחבל, רכיבה על

.אופניים, טיפוס) והתחלו בניטור נתונים

ניטור שינה
הפעל את ניטור השינה כדי לנטר את איכות השינה שלך בזמן השינה

תמיד בתצוגה
לאחר ההגדרה, מסך השעון יציג את השעה לאחר כיבויו

מֵידָע
 שם הרשת האלחוטית ומספר הגרסה של ,MAC-הצג את כתובת ה

.המכשיר

הגדרות
.ניתן להפעיל או לכבות את הרטט ולכוונן את עוצמת הקול

פָה שָׂ
 לאחר ההתחברות לאפליקציה, ניתן להגדיר את השפה באפליקציה או

.בצד השעון, והשפה תסונכרן

מצא טלפון נייד
 כאשר השעון והטלפון הנייד מחוברים, הקישו על השעון כדי למצוא

 את הטלפון הנייד, לחצו לחיצה ארוכה על סמל זכוכית המגדלת,
.הטלפון הנייד יצלצל

אַזעָקָה
 ניתן להגדיר התראות באפליקציה או בשעון, ניתן להגדיר עד 8

.התראות. השעון יציג סמל אזעקה וירטוט בזמן ההגדרה

ןועשה תונוכת

Varför kan man inte bära en klocka i ett varmt bad?
Badvattnets temperatur är relativt hög, och mycket vattenånga kommer 
att genereras, och vattenångan är i gasfas, och dess molekylära radie är 
liten. Det är lätt att tränga igenom springan i enhetens hölje. När 
temperaturen sjunker kommer den att kondensera till flytande 
vattendroppar igen, vilket lätt kan orsaka kortslutning internt och skada 
kretskortet, och sedan skada hela enheten.

Trådlöst samtal
Öppna APPen för att länka klockans trådlösa anslutning, och efter att 
telefonen har synkroniserats kan du ringa, svara på eller avvisa samtal på 
klockan.

Meddelandepåminnelse
För att skicka alla meddelanden och aviseringar på sociala medier måste 
du aktivera aviseringsauktoriseringen på din telefon.

Sportläge
Gå in i gränssnittet för val av träningsläge (löpning, hopprep, cykling, 
klättring) och starta dataövervakning.

Sömnmonitor
Aktivera Sömnövervakning för att övervaka din sömnkvalitet medan du 
sover

Alltid på skärmen
Efter inställningen visar klockskärmen tiden efter att den stängts av

Om
Visa MAC-adress, namn på trådlöst nätverk och versionsnummer för 
enheten.

Inställningar
Du kan ställa in vibrationen på eller av och justera volymen.

Språk
Efter att du har anslutit till APPen kan du ställa in språket i APPen eller på 
klockan, så synkroniseras språket.

Hitta mobiltelefon
När klockan och mobiltelefonen är anslutna, tryck på klockan för att hitta 
mobiltelefonen, tryck länge på förstoringsglasikonen, mobiltelefonen 
ringer.

Larm
Larm kan ställas in i APPen eller klockan, upp till 8 larm kan ställas in. 
Klockan visar en larmikon och vibrerar vid inställd tid.

Klockans funktioner

م�المة لاسل��ة
ا، و�عد مزامنة الهاتف، �مكنك إجراء الم�المات أو الرد  افتح التطبيق ل��ط الساعة لاسل���

.عليها أو رفضها ع� الساعة

تذك�� �الرسائل
، �جب عل�ك �شغ�ل صلاح�ة  لإرسال �افة الرسائل و�شعارات وسائل التواصل الاجتما��

.الإشعارات ع� هاتفك

�
الوضع ال��ا��

 قم �الدخول إ� واجهة اخت�ار وضع التم��ن (الجري، القفز �الح�ل، ركوب الدراجات،
� مراق�ة الب�انات

.ال�سلق) وا�دأ ��

سجل التمار�ن
.سجل �افة ب�انات التم��ن

عداد الخ�
� الساعة

 �قوم �حساب ب�انات عداد الخطوات الخاص �ك لهذا اليوم، و�قوم �مسح الب�انات ��
� التطبيق

ا و�مكن عرضها �� .00:00 ص�اح�

جهاز مراق�ة النوم
� لمراق�ة جودة نومك أثناء نومك Sleep Monitor قم بتمك��

ا العرض دائم�
�عد الض�ط، ستعرض شاشة الساعة الوقت �عد إ�قاف �شغ�لها

نمط وجه الساعة
للتغي�� Ul �مكن ض�ط نمط

عن
.واسم الش�كة اللاسل��ة، ورقم إصدار الجهاز ،MAC عرض عنوان

سط�ع
�مكنك ض�ط مستوى السط�ع ووقت إ�قاف الإضاءة الخلف�ة

إعدادات
از أو إ�قاف �شغ�له وض�ط مستوى الصوت � .�مكنك ض�ط الاه��

لغة
� اللغة ع� التطبيق أو جانب الساعة، وس�تم مزامنة اللغة .�عد الاتصال �التطبيق، �مكنك تعي��

مشغلات الموس���
.�عد توص�ل الجهاز، �مكنك التح�م عن �عد �مشغل الموس��� ع� هاتفك

م�اع عن �عد
 وانقر أو هز الساعة لالتقاط ،"APP" �عد توص�ل الساعة �الهاتف، افتح وضع الغالق لواجهة

� الهاتف
ا �� .الصور، وس�تم تخ��ن الصور تلقائ��

ال�حث عن الهاتف المحمول 
 عند توص�ل الساعة �الهاتف المحمول، انقر فوق الساعة للعثور ع� الهاتف المحمول،

ة، وسوف يرن الهاتف المحمول ة ط��لة ع� أ�قونة العدسة المك�� .واضغط لف��

طقس
 �مكنه عرض معلومات الطقس الحال�ة والغد ع� صفحة الطقس. تتم مزامنة معلومات

.الطقس �عد الاتصال �التطبيق، ولن يتم تحديثها �عد انقطاع ط��ل

ساعة إ�قاف
� صفحة ساعة الإ�قاف ل�دء التوق�ت، واضغط ع� زر الإ�قاف لإ�قاف

 اضغط ع� زر ال�دء ��
التوق�ت

إنذار
� التطبيق أو الساعة، و�مكن ض�ط ما �صل إ� ٨ منبهات. ستعرض

 �مكن ض�ط المنبهات ��
� عند الوقت المحدد .الساعة رمز المن�ه وته��

تذك�� �الخمول
ك، وتحتوي الواجهة � السوار لتذك�� � الوقت، سوف يه��  اض�ط وقت الجلوس، وعندما �ح��

�ة ع� شاشة عرض تذك��

شاهد تعل�مات ال�شغ�ل
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إشعار الرسالة

اسحب لأسفل مرر لأع�

اسحب لل�سار

� اسحب لل�م��

مرر لأع�اسحب لأسفل

اسحب لل�سار

� اسحب لل�م��

اختصارات

مجموعة ذك�ة

وظائف ال�طاقة

ات الساعة � م��


